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GENERAL INFORMATION 
 
This auction will be conducted live on Saturday, November 13th @ 10:00 A.M. EST at the New York Sheraton 
Hotel & Towers and online simulcast utilizing proxibid.com.  
 
Auction Location:  811 7th Avenue @ 53rd Street, New York, NY 10019. Phone numbers: (800) 325-3535 or 
(212) 581-1000, Fax: (212) 262-4410. www.starwoodhotels.com/sheraton     
 
Live Preview:  Friday, November 12th from 1:00 to 7:00 P.M. EST. 
  The Brooklyn Navy Yard, Sands Street Entrance 
  Bldg 25 (The Perry Building) 
  Brooklyn, NY 11205 
 
Preview Note:  Physical inspection will be limited to lots 152-218.  All other lots will be available for visual 
inspection only. Items will not be available for preview on sale day.  
 
Selling Order: We sell in catalog order starting with lot one and expect to sell approximately 75 lots an hour. 

For more information regarding the sale of Madoff personal property assets please visit 
www.usmarshals.gov/madoff.  

 
TERMS & CONDITIONS 

 
 

Everything sells “As Is – Where Is” with no warranties or guarantees expressed or implied! All purchases 
become the responsibility of the buyer when sold to the highest bidder. Buyers have a limited opportunity to inspect 
items, but no right to physically handle most items.  Buyers are responsible for making a determination as to the 
items condition and value from this limited inspection prior to bidding.  Inability to observe defects or deficiencies in 
a lot through this limited inspection is a risk inherent in the auction process and will not be basis for any refund or 
adjustment in the sales price. It is recommended that all Bidders examine items before placing a bid to obtain 
firsthand knowledge of the items.  Failure to view/inspect any property for sale shall not constitute cause of 
cancellation of sale. It is hereby warned that bidders should not bid on the basis of photography alone.  Bidder must 
rely on their own inspection to verify the qualities of the item.  Failure to inspect an item is not grounds for the 
retraction of a bid, refund, any adjustment of the price. All sales are recorded and any discrepancies will be settled 
after the conclusion of auction.  
 
By placing a bid, you are entering into a legally binding contract and agree to follow through with the purchase of 
the item should you win the item.  Bidder expressly agrees not to stop payment, dispute or contest this transaction.  
FAILURE TO PAY FOR ITEMS WILL RESULT IN DENIAL FROM PARTICIPATION IN ANY FUTURE 
U.S. MARSHALS SERVICE AUCTIONS. 
 
All descriptions are believed to be correct; however neither Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers nor the U.S. Marshals 
Service assumes any liability as to the accuracy of any descriptions, quantity, weight, grade, quality, purity, value or 
any other feature(s). No allowance, refund or set aside will be made on account of any incorrectness, error in 
cataloging, imperfection, defect or damage. Any descriptions or representations are for identification purposes only 
and are not to be construed as a warranty of any type.  
 
Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers, Inc. neither conducted an appraisal, nor has any association with the appraiser for 
this auction. Appraisals are conducted under a separate contract with the U.S. Marshals Service, which is completely 
separate from the Auction contract. The Auctioneer has no control over the appraisal contract, and cannot warranty, 
stand behind or guarantee information contained in the appraisal. 
 



The Buyer specifically agrees and acknowledges that the use of the term “tested” as used to describe articles of 
jewelry means only that the Auctioneer believes that the article described has been tested as to the gold or silver and 
the Auctioneer makes no warranty that the gold or silver content is as described. Likewise, the description of a 
diamond or other gem or the description of a particular brand does not constitute any representation or warranty that 
the article is as described. It is the Buyers sole responsibility to determine the authenticity of any item purchased. 
 
The Estimated Price Range listed in the catalog is listed as a convenience to buyers. These prices reflect estimates 
based upon historical sales of similar items.  
 
The Auctioneer has the right to reject any and all bids on behalf of the Seller and to bid as agent for any Absentee 
Bidder. The Auctioneer is not responsible for the acts or representations of the Seller. Seller shall retain full security 
interest in all merchandise until full and complete payment is made to Seller or Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers. 
 
Security for purchases is the responsibility of the Buyer and begins immediately upon the sale of each lot. Removal 
is at the expense, liability and risk of the Buyer. Auctioneer shall not be responsible for goods not removed within 
the specified time period. Auctioneer shall not be responsible for non-delivery or for any other matter or thing to any 
purchaser of any lot, in any event. 
 
The U.S. Marshals Service retains the right to reject any bids for any reason or to make counter offers or accept back 
up offers at their sole discretion. 
 
 All prospective bidders should be aware that in order to ensure compliance with the Crime Control Act that they 
may be subject to a background check. Title 18 USC Section 1963(g) and 21 USC Section 853(h) of the 
Comprehensive Crime Control Act of 1984, prohibits the United States Government from reverting forfeited 
property to the defendant(s) convicted of violation under 18 USC Section 1962 nor 21 USC Section 841 et seu., or 
any person acting in concert with or on behalf of such defendant(s). To ensure compliance with the prohibition, you 
are required to certify that you are not acting and will not act in concert with or on behalf of the defendant(s) in this 
case upon the satisfaction of your purchase. Upon receipt of your certification, as set forth below, a records check 
will be made with the investigative agencies involved in the prosecution of the said case to confirm your submitted 
certification. In the event your certification cannot be confirmed, the purchase shall be immediately dissolved, and 
further criminal action taken.  
  
“The offeror warrants that he/she is not: (a) an employee of the United States Department of Justice; (b) an employee 
of any Federal, State or Local Governmental Agency which participated in investigations that led to the forfeiture of 
property to the United States subject to this sale; (c) an employee of any contractor or subcontractor whose contract 
or subcontract provides goods or services to the United States Department of Justice Asset Forfeiture Program; (d) 
an agent or member of the immediate family/ household of any employee described in (a) (b) or (c) above. 
  
“Any offeror who is an employee of the United States Department of Justice warrants that he/she has complied with 
the provisions of 5 CFR 3801.104(a), and shall provide as part of his/her offer a copy of the written determination by 
the Agency designee required by 5 CFR 3801.104 (a)” 
 
 

LEGEND OF ABBREVIATIONS 
 
  

ATW Approximate Total Weight 
Cts Carats      
Dia(s) Diamond(s) 
G Grams 
KYG Karat Yellow Gold     
KWG Karat White Gold 
Mm Millimeter 

Mq Marquee 
Prin Princess 
TWA Total Weight Approximately   
Rb, Rbc Round Brilliant (Cut) 
Rd Round  
Saph(s) Sapphire(s) 
Syn Synthetic

 
 
 



REGISTRATION & BIDDING OPTIONS 
 
 

Live Bidding: To bid you must register and obtain a bid card. Registration will be Friday, November 12th from 1:00 
to 7:00 P.M. EST and sale day, November 13th starting at 8:30 A.M. EST. To register you will need a valid photo ID 
and a $500 cash deposit. Deposits for unsuccessful bidders will be returned in the same form when exiting.   
 
Upon the conclusion of the auction or bidding; Buyers will be required to verify purchases, make final 
payment and/or discuss final payment arrangements and receive checkout instructions prior to exiting the 
auction facility. 
  
Online Simulcast Bidding: To bid register at www.txauction.com/proxibid.cfm and submit a $1,000 deposit no 
later than 10:00 A.M. EST, on Thursday, November 11th to Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers, Inc. by any acceptable 
payments listed below. The pre-bidding feature will be available. Deposits for unsuccessful bidders will be returned 
by ACH bank credit or company check will be mailed within seven business days from auction.   
 
Pre-Bidding:  Written bids will be accepted until Thursday, November 11th at 10:00 A.M. EST with a $1,000 
deposit.  
 

PAYMENT 
 
Acceptable Payments: Cash, Cashiers’ Check(s) made payable to Gaston & Sheehan, Personal or Company Check 
with an original verified bank letter of guarantee addressed to Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers, ACH Bank Debit or 
Bank Wire. All purchases paid by ACH Debit or Bank Wire will be held until funds are confirmed and are accessed 
a $10 fee per transaction.  
 

All items must be paid for NLT Wednesday, November 17th. 
 
Payment mailing address:  Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers, Inc.  
    1420 FM 685 
    Pflugerville, Texas 78660 
 

MERCHANDISE REMOVAL & SHIPPING 
 
Paid merchandise can be removed when convenient until 6:00 P.M. EST on auction day, November 13th. The 
jewelry, lots 152 – 218 will be located at the auction site on sale day only. All general merchandise can be retrieved 
from The Brooklyn Navy Yard, Building #25 or shipped to desired location at the buyers’ expense.  
 
Removal Times:  Sat (11/13) - Jewelry items at auction site until 6 P.M. 
   Sat (11/13) - General items at Navy Yard from 2 – 6 P.M. 
   Sun (11/14) – General items at Navy Yard from 10 A.M. – 4 P.M. 
   Mon - Wed (11/15 - 11/17) - General items at Navy Yard from 9 A.M. – 4 P.M. 
    
Merchandise removal or shipping arrangements must be made prior to November 17th or storage charges will apply.  
 
If shipping is needed, Gaston & Sheehan will utilize the following carriers and assess a minimal fee for packaging 
and handling; UPS (www.ups.com), FedEx (www.fedex.com) and USPS (www.usps.com). Visit the noted websites 
for estimated shipping and insurance fees.  
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Lot 
# Lot Description Estimated 

Price Range 
Sales 
Price 

 Southern District of New York   

1 

CHINA: [24 pcs] Reynaud Limoges breakfast china, incomplete set. 
GLASSWARE: [10] Baccarat glasses; 6 High ball; 4 old fashion. 
ASSORTED BARWARE: [22 pcs] Assorted cups, glasses and bowls. 

$350 - $490   

2 

CLOCK: [1] Cartier brass and faux tortoise shell desk clock, 3 x 5.5 x 3 inches. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Hinged tortoise shell box with latch. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] English tortoise shell silver mounted picture frame. 

$1000 - $1500   

3 FOOT STOOL: [1] Leather bull foot stool; tail needs to be re-attached. $250 - $360   

4 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Oval brass coal bucket with cover, early 19th century, English, 14 x 
18 x 15”. 

$2000 - $2900   

5 
FIREPLACE ITEM: [1 pair] Brass urn top andirons, early 19th century. 
FIREPLACE ITEM: [1] Brass and wire fireplace fender, American early 19th century, 14.5 x 27”. 

$1100 - $1600   

6 LAMP: [1] Sang De Boeuf vase converted into a lamp, drilled. $800 - $1140   

7 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [2] Bronze relief plaques of fishermen, unknown artist, 2.75 x 5.5 x 1. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Han Dynasty pottery head fragment. 

$600 - $860   

8 

DECORATIVE ITEM: [1pair] Brass push up candlesticks, 19th century 
LAMP: [2] Brass wall lamps. 
EYE GLASS CASE: [1] Shagreen eye glass case. 

$900 - $1290   

9 

FLASK: [1] Leather and sterling on glass flask, English. 
CIGAR BOX: [1] Brass and crystal cigar box, French, late 19th century, 8 x 5 x 3 inches. 
HAND COOLERS: [2] Stueben crystal bear and bull hand coolers, 3 inches. 

$600 - $860   

10 
LAP DESK: [1]  Brown crocodile lap desk, 20th century. 
LAP DESK: [1]  Brass band walnut lap desk, English, late 19th century, 9.5 x 13.5 x 7.5 inches. 

$1800 - $2500   

11 

TEA CADDY: [1] Burl yew dome top tea caddy, English early 19th century, inner covers 
missing, lid relined. 
CUP: [1] Fox hunt engraved horn cup with silver plate accents, English, late 19th century. 
MATCH STRIKE: [1] English crystal and sterling silver match strike, 3.25 x 3 inches. 

$1100 - $1600   

12 

DESK ACCESSORY: [2 pcs] English sterling silver desk magnifier and bookmark magnifier. 
INK WELL: [1] English Edwardian sterling silver double inkwell. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] 19th century cache pot with wire handles, 6.5 x 7.5. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] 19th century carved wooden horse pull toy. No cover or wheels. 

$1300 - $1900   

13 

DECORATIVE ITEMS: [2] Double handle sheet iron containers, 22 x 12 x 5.5 inches. 
DECORATIVE ITEMS:  [23] Miscellaneous items including: [1] small lead soldier;  [1] pottery 
room deodorizer ball;  [1] mahogany humidor [1] small black trash can;  [1] small Peruvian style 
pot;  [1] mahogany picture frame;  [1] Japanese hand painted plate;  [1] small "Tiffany & Co. 
silver plated plate;  [1]  Stainless steel letter opener;  [2]  small pocket knives;  [2] Souvenir 
"Mets" baseballs;  [1] Small enamel bull motif box;  [1] Small pair of opera glasses;  [1] Silver 
plate vase;  [1] Hand painted Victorian note pad cover;  [1] Swarovski airplane [repaired];  [1] 
AGFA magnifier;  [1] Oggeti" glass apple;  [1] Silver plate box with inscription on lid;  [1] 
Media box 

$430 - $610   

14 CIGAR HOLDERS:  [9] Assorted leather cigar holders $500 - $720   

15 CLOCK:  [1] Early 20th century French Mahogany Clock, 9 x 5.25 x 3.25 inches $200 - $290   

16 

DECORATIVE ITEMS: [12] assorted items include 1 Clarice Cliff 6" vase, 1 Japanese lacquered 
box (damaged), 1 English walnut box (sun damaged), 1 Burmese lacquered box, 2 cinnabar 
shallow dishes, 1 Chinese cloisonné ashtray (ca. 1920's), 1 modern painted floral box, 1 small 
brass Tiffany & Co. quartz travel clock, 1 Limoges hand painted perfume bottle, 1 shagreen box, 
1 hand painted heart shaped box and 1 small tortoise English needle case box (ca. 19th century). 
VASE: [1] Recent art deco revival pottery vase, 9.5 inches tall. 
PILLOW: [1] Continental, 18th century tapestry fragment pillow. 

$780 - $1120   

17 FRAGMENT RUG: [1] Aubusson fragment rug. $1500 - $2100   
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Price Range 
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18 

ANDIRONS: [1 pair] Cast Iron Dolphin Form Andirons, American, mid 19th century, 1 repaired. 
FIRE PLACE FENDER: [1] Brass and woven wire fire place fender, 8 x 29”, American, circa 1800. 

FIRE PLACE TOOLS: [1 set] Steel fire place tools, 18th century. 
$2900 - $4100   

19 
CANDLESTICKS: [1 pair] Brass Push Up Candlesticks,  English, 19th century. 
LAMPS: [1 pair] Clear glass banquet lamps, electrified, American, late 19th century. 

$1000 - $1430   

20 
VASE: [1] Chinese Red Baluster Vase, 18th century, 16.5 x 6 inches. 
VASE: [2] Chinese large red vases, late 19th century, 21.5 x 8 and 22.5 x 8 inches. 

$3500 - $5000   

21 VASE: [1] Chinese celadon baluster vase with incised floral décor, 18” high, early 19th century. $400 - $570   

22 
FIGURINES: [2] Asian stone figures. 
VASE: [1] Chinese modern porcelain monkey vase, 25 x 12 inches. 

$500 - $720   

23 

LAMP: [1] Brass Bouillotte lamp with three lights and one burgundy shade, 26"s high. 
LAMPS: [1 pair] Brass floor lamps. 
LAMP: [1] Brass floor lamp by Koteh Levy. 

$1700 - $2400   

24 
PILLOWS: A set of 4 pillows made with Belgian wool tapestry fragments and bullion fringe, [2] 
26 x 17 inches, [2] 16 x 18 inches. 

$2000 - $2900   

25 FRAMES: [18] Assorted sterling silver picture frames. $1500 - $2100   

26 BRONZE: [1] Bronze bull, Moselsio 1929, Roman Bronze Works, 5½ x 2¾ inches. $500 - $720   

27 CLOCK: [1] Lalique crystal 'Iris' table clock, 6½ x 8 inches. $800 - $1140   

28 
CLIFF COLLECTION: [3] Clarisse Cliff items that include a 7½ inch vase, an 11 inch vase and a 
Clarisse Cliff reference book. 

$1200 - $1700   

29 

PHOTO ALBUMS: [3] Photo Albums (empty). 
FRAMES: [4] Assorted alligator and crocodile picture frames. 
FRAMES: [17] Assorted picture frames. 

$620 - $880   

30 

CLOCK & FRAME: [1] Cartier clock and [1] similar size tortoise enamel picture frame. 
BOXES: [1] Tiffany and Co. glass candle box with a silver plated top and [1] Russian lacquer 
round box, 2¾ inches in diameter. 
PENS: [1] Mont Blanc ball point pen and [1] Pelikan ball point pen. 

$430 - $610   

31 

TRAY: [1] Faux grained Edwardian glass bottom tray with iron handles, 8½ x 6½ inches. 
BAR ITEMS: [1] Glass ice bucket, [1] pair of tongs and [1] chrome bottle opener. 
TRAY: [1] Elkington silver plated bar tray, 9 x 12 inches. 
BAR ITEMS: [1] A silver plated decanter stand with 2 cut glass decanters, English, 20th century. 
BAR ITEMS: A set of [6] Ralph Lauren double old fashion glasses; [2] brandy snifters. 
BOTTLE: [1] Fancy Seltzer bottle. 

$480 - $680   

32 

ASSORTED ITEMS: [2] Cigar cutters; [1] golf tee motif pie tamp; and [1] burl wood magnifier. 
DESK ITEMS: [14] assorted items that include a rattan trash can, 2 staplers, a magnifier glass, 3 
ashtrays, a calculator, a plastic coaster, a brass paperweight, a Wedgwood golfer dish/coaster, 
tape measure, watch band changing tool and a bent silver buckle. 
PILLOWS: [2] Silk decorator pillows with roll braid edges, 18 x 18 inches. 
CIGAR ITEMS: [1] Leather humidor with cigar cutter. 

$230 - $320   

33 

BOXES: [4] A group of 4 antique papermache wood boxes, includes a snuff box with a cattle 
scene, another snuff box with a Squire and Two Horses, a collector's box a Fox Hunting scene 
and a pen box with a Racing theme. 
PLATE: [1] Spode plate with floral design; 10 inches in diameter, English, ca. 19th century. 
VASES: [4] Contemporary pottery vases. 

$450 - $640   

34 

DECANTERS: [1 pair] of English cut glass ring neck decanters with mushroom stoppers; ca. 2nd 
half of 19th century, 12 x 5 inches. 
VASE: [1] Kosta Boda glass vase. 
PAPERWEIGHT: [1] Steuben crystal cube with etched bulls head, 2½ inches. 
BOWL: [1] Chinese celadon shallow bowl; ca. 18th century, peasant ware, 10 inch diameter. 
BOXES: [3] Enamel boxes, Halcyon Days, Staffordshire and Crummles. 

$900 - $1290   
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35 

DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Mexican green onyx bull. 
MASKS: [3] African miniature masks on a stand. 
DECORATIVE ITEMS: [1 pair] A set of marble obelisks, 9½ inches tall. 

$520 - $740   

36 

VASE: [1] WMF (Wurtemburgsche Mellwurzer Fabrik) bronze vase, ca. early 20th century, fish 
in water vignette, 13 x 5½ inches. 
VASE: [1] A Chinese Sang de Boeuf Porcelain bottle vase, ca. 2nd half of 19th century, 8½ x 4”. 

$700 - $1000   

37 
MATCH STRIKE: [1] English crystal and sterling silver match strike, 4 x 4 inches, ca. 
Edwardian, inscribed Done 1919. 

$400 - $570   

38 
PILLOW: [1] Pair of pillows made with antique tapestry fragments. 8" X 20".  
PILLOW: [1] Pair of pillows made with antique tapestry fragments. 8" X 20". 

$1400 - $1600   

39 
VASE: [1] Art glass vase circa 1933, "Bouton d' Or". Signed: Stenciled R. Lalique France, mark 
used from 1926 - 1945. Measures: 5 3/4 H x 4 3/4 Diameter. 

$700 - $800   

40 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Grand Tour style miniature bronze bust of Plato on marble base, 8".  
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Grand Tour style miniature bronze bust of Aristotle on marble base, 7".  

$210 - $240   

41 DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Rock Crystal Ball on Brass Stand. 4" ball on high brass stand.  $390 - $440   

42 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Regency tole painted covered ash pail. Red with chinoiserie 
decoration and brass lion paw feet.  

$350 - $400   

43 DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Antique Japanese Lacquer Box with Rope Tie. Tray inside.  $390 - $440   

44 LAMP: [1] Pair of Chinese export porcelain Famille Verte antique covered jars converted to lamps. $420 - $480   

45 

VASE: [1] Mirror Black Chinese Porcelain Vase. 18" x 6 1/2". 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Sheffield Electroplated Chamberstick with Cap Form Snuffer.  Square 
base and shaft with dentil edge, snuffer with plain edge possibly replaced.  

$580 - $660   

46 
POTTERY: [2] Japanese Bronze Hibachi Pots 11" x 14". 
TRUNK: [1] Chinese Rouge Lacquered and distressed black trunk. 12" H x 24" W x 12 D. 

$600 - $680   

47 

POTTERY: [1] Chinese Bamboo Brush Pot. 4.75" H.   
GLASSWARE: [2] Imari Shallow Dishes, One Imari Shell Form Relish Dish, and [2] Arita 
Porcelain Saucers.  

$230 - $260   

48 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Vintage Painted Cast Iron "Boston Bull Terrier" Door Stop. 10”H x 
10 1/2" W.  

$70 - $80   

49 

 
CANDLESTICKS: [1] Pair of Queen Anne style cast brass candlesticks; octagon base, round 
shaft. 6" X3 3/4".   
LAMP: [1] Adjustable Brass Bridge Floor Lamp. 52" H.  
LAMP: [1] Small Brass Buillotte style Candlestick Lamp with Green Tole Shade, reproduction.  
LAMP: [2] small Hansen swing Arm Bracket Lamps.  
 
 

$510 - $580   

50 

FIREPLACE TOOLS: [1] Pair of Queen Anne style Brass Andirons with ball finials and penny 
feet. 17" H x 10 1/2" W x 2" D.    
FIREPLACE TOOL: [1] Regency Pierced Brass Fire Fender, 7" H X 49" W x 14" D.  
FIREPLACE TOOL: [1] Brass Fire Tools (3 pieces and a stand).  

$600 - $680   

51 
BOOK: [1] Pair of Leather Bound books titled "Naval Sketch Book". by William Nugent BOOK: 
Glascock 1826. Writing from Bookseller on flyleaf. 

$210 - $240   

52 FRAMES: Collection of [11] Sterling Silver Picture Frames.  $350 - $400   

53 

SILVER: [1] Georg Jensen sterling silver pattern "42" Letter Opener. Marked Sterling Denmark, 
Georg Jensen 42.  
SILVER: [1] George III Sterling Silver Sugar Box. Hallmarked London 1770. 1" H x 3 5/8 W x 3" D.  

$320 - $360   

54 

SILVER: [1] George III Sterling Silver Meat Skewer. London 1809. 16" Length.  
SILVER: [1] Sterling Silver Reinforced Cigar Cutter. Marked Sterling HM. 6" Length. 
ASSORTED ITEMS: [1] Victorian electroplated Tea Caddy with hinged lid, ring pulls and etched 
pattern. Marked: JD & S, M 3241 EP and lamp for James Deakin & Sons, Sheffield, late 1880's. 

VASE: [1] Silver Bud Vase with intaglio Art Deco design, heavily worn. 6" x 2 1/4 Diameter. 

$390 - $440   
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55 SHELVES: [1] Pair of Georgian Bracket Shelves; gilt finish. 15" x 16" x 10".  $1400 - $1600   

56 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Pair of Chinese Foo Dog Altar Sticks. Terra Cotta, smoked finish. 
13.5" x 5.625" x 8".  

$700 - $800   

57 VOID     

58 VOID     

59 VASE: [1] Chinese Famille Noir Porcelain Vase. 18 1/2 H x 8" Diameter.  $560 - $640   

60 GLASSWARE: [1] Pair of Regency Cut Glass Covered Jars. Unmarked. $700 - $800   

61 

FIREPLACE TOOLS: [1] Pair of Federal Style Brass Finish Andirons. Urn Finials and Ball and 
Claw Feet.  
FIREPLACE TOOLS: [2] Fire Place Tools; Federal Style. Urn Top.  

$280 - $320   

62 VOID    

63 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Pair of 3-Twisted-Arm Old Sheffield plate Candelabras, antique. 
Mark appears to be that of Boulton. Measures: 14 1/2" H x 14 1/2" W x 5" D.  

$240 - $280   

64 

PLATES: [1] Pair of Chinese Export Gold Gilt Plates. Decorated with figures engaged in various 
pursuits. Unmarked. 9 3/4" Diameter.  
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Pair of Small Wood Foo Dogs; gilt and paint. 4 1/2" H x 3 1/4" W x  
3 1/4" D. 

$240 - $280   

65 

POTTERY: [2] T'ang Dynasty Pottery Funerary Figures. 17" H x 5" W x 6" D.  
POTTERY: [1] Chinese Western Han Dynasty style Pottery Vessel. Polychrome paint decorated. 
(Chipped)  

$800 - $1000   

66 
PILLOWS: [2] tapestry pillows. 16" x 20". 
PILLOWS: [10] rust colored corduroy pillows 15" x 15". [1] brown cashmere throw. 

$240 - $280   

67 
POTTERY: [1] Pair of Ming Style Chinese Earthenware Tree Pots. 19 1/2" H x 21" diameter.  
CANDLESTICKS: [1] Pair of turned wood candle sticks with brass candle cups. 11" H.  

$300 - $340   

68 

TRAY: [1] Mahogany oval inlaid serving tray with brass handles. Outside back covered with felt. 
18" x 27".  
BOWL: [1] Lalique Dampier bowl. 10" diameter. Sparrow design frosted rim. Marked Script 
Lalique France.  

$280 - $320   

69 HUMIDOR: [1] Humidor cigar box. $50 - $100   

70 

TRAY: [2] wooden trays. One for spices, tagged "Henri Bendel. One is a flatware tray. 
WINE RACK: [1] 50 bottle wooden wine rack. 
GLASSWARE: [1] Large Glass Display Jar with lid. 18 1/5" H. 
JEWELRY BOX: [1] Leather jewelry box with keys. 7" H x 10" W x 2" D.  
ASSORTED ITEMS: [1] Leather eyeglass case. [2] used leather card cases. [1] leather money clip, 
[3] leather coin purses, [1] leather passport folder, [5] travel pouches; all in a basket.  
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Alabaster Cigar Ashtray, [1] pair of small ceramic candle holders, [1] glass 
tobacco jar with retro-fitted silver lid, [1] glass flower frog and [1] brass candle holder (wall hung). 
PILLOW: [4] black sofa pillows. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Group of baskets and plaster fruit. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [1] Tin flower stand/pedestal. 
DECORATIVE ITEM: [2] Contemporary Craft Pottery Figures of Seated Cats. Artist: Lynda 
Pleet. Signed Pleet 84. 15 1/4" H x 10" W x 6" D. 

$270 - $300   

71 

CLOCK:  [1] Tiffany & Co. large size moon phase mantle clock with calendar sub-dials; 
engraved on the top:  Bernard L Madoff…..….National Securities Clearing Corporation. 
AWARD:  [1] Crystal award etched with:  Hofstra University, Award for Alumni Achievement, 
Bernard L Madoff, Class of '60. 

$1200 - $1700   

72 
PIANO: [1] Steinway and Sons Grand Piano with bench.  Model M, Serial Number 188880, 
Circa 1917. Diagonally measures: 6' 2", 38" 1/2 H.  

$7000 - $16000   

73 
FIGURES: [1] Pair of White Marble Figures of Recumbent Lions. 8" H x 20" W x 6 1/2" D. 
Kentshire Galleries, NY. 

$2500 - $5000   
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74 

RUG: [1] 18' 6" by 12' 7 " Tabriz Rug. Apricot and muted coral field with brown and white 
medallion, brown and apricot borders. Abrash.  
RUG: [1] 3' x 2' 1" Small Grey Bokhara Throw Rug. 

$2500 - $3000   

75 
RUG: [1] Persian Kerman Rug; semi antique. Beige field with blue medallions, blue and ivory 
borders. 13' 8" x 10' 4".  

$1400 - $1600   

76 
CLOCK: [1] Biedermeier Wall Clock; Dachluhr style regulator. Single weight. 8 day movement. 
unsigned. 33.5" 9.5" x 4 1/4 ".  

$2000 - $2600   

77 
CABINET: [1] Painted stacking Chinese cabinet. 2 doors over 2 drawers over a deep base.  
Chinoiserie decorated, with antique locks. 96" H x 43 3/8" W x 19 3/4" D.  

$1300 - $1400   

78 
CABINET: [1] Painted stacking Chinese cabinet. 2 doors over 2 drawers over a deep base.  
Chinoiserie decorated, with antique locks. 96" H x 43 3/8" W x 19 3/4" D.  

$1300 - $1400   

79 
TABLE: [1] Regency brass mounted inlaid rosewood sofa table. 2 frieze drawers and 2 drop 
leafs. 28 3/4 H x 34" W x 25" D. Provenance: Stair and Co. 

$1600 - $1800   

80 

LOVE SEAT: [1] Silk velvet, fringe skirt. Custom sofa made by upholsterer Thomas De Angelis, 
NY. 29 1/2 H, 74" W x 35 D.  
LOVE SEAT: [1] Love Seat. Silk velvet, fringe skirt. Custom sofa made by upholsterer Thomas 
De Angelis, NY. 29 1/2 H, 74" W x 35 D.  

$2100 - $2400   

81 STOOL: [1] 18th c. mahogany Chippendale Ball and Claw Stool.  $900 - $1000   

82 
TABLE: [1] George III Mahogany Tea Table with pierced Chinese Chippendale fretwork gallery, 
legs, apron and stretcher. 30" H x 33 1/4" W x 21 1/2" D. 

$2000 - $4000   

83 CHAIR: [1] Pair of George III Mahogany Gainsborough Chairs, pierced stretcher.  38"H, 28"W, 28"D. $12000 - $21000   

84 CHAIR: [1] George III Mahogany Cockpen Open Arm Chair, with fret work back.  $900 - $1700   

85 

TABLE: [1] Brass and mahogany Inlaid Two Tier Occasional table, labeled: Edwards & Roberts. 
Edwards and Roberts were English cabinet makers and importers of fine furniture in the second 
half of the 19th century.  
TABLE: [1] Pair of Faux finish and Mahogany Two Tier Occasional Tables. 25" H x 11 3/4" W 
x 14 1/2" D.  

$560 - $640   

86 
TABLE: [1] Asian influence Faux Finish Cocktail Table .  
SETTEE: [1] Armless Settee. Fringe skirt. 32" H x 70" W x 42" D.  

$560 - $640   

87 PAINTING: [1] 18th Century Italian school, male studies, unattributed. $1000 - $1430   

88 
GOUACHE: [1] 18th Century Italian school, gouache, attributed by vendor to Ilario Mercanti 
Spolverini, early 18th century. 

$1500 - $2100   

89 GOUACHE: [1] 20th Century Israeli, gouache, signed lowered left 'Reuven' Rubin, 1893-1974. $8000 - $11400   

90 
ARTWORK: [1Pair] of hand-colored Hollyhocks Botanical engravings from Hortus Eystettensis. 
Marked on the French mat "Besler 1613". (Basilius Besler, German 1561-1629 ) Text verso. Site: 18 
3/4" X 15 1/4" frame 29" x 26". 2 plates with different views of same flowers, plate 222 and 223.  

$800 - $1000   

91 
PAINTING: [1] An unsigned mid to late 19th century painting of a China Trade Ship at Sea, 17 x 
22.5 inches; framed in ebonized and gilt wood molding, 31.75 x 27.25 inches. 

$2300 - $3200   

92 
PAINTING: [1] An unsigned mid to late 19th century painting of a China Trade Steam Ship at 
Sea, 21.5 x 16.5 inches; framed in ebonized and gilt wood molding, 20.5 x 25.75 inches. 

$2000 - $2900   

93 

PAINTING: [1] Oil on canvas painting by American artist Antonio Jacobsen, signed and dated 
'1888', depicts a single stack steam-sailing ship flying American, British and signal flags, 22 1/8 x 
35 7/8 inches;  and an ebonized and gilt wood frame, 27 x 41 inches (Extensively repaired). 

$8000 - $11400   

94 ART: [1] Bronze horse by the artist "Katharine Weems", American 20th century, 21 x 18 x 6.5”. $17500 - $25000   

95 ART: [1] Bronze tablet depicting a nude by the artist "Gaston Lachaise", 5" x 1⅞" x 2⅞. $5000 - $7200   

96 ART: [1] Bronze boxer by the artist "Bruno Zach", Austrian, 20th century, 9.5 x 3 inches. $1000 - $1430   

97 ART: [1] Bronze by the artist "Henri Vallette", 'Standing Bull', French, 20th century, 4 x 5 x 2”. $800 - $1140   

98 ART: [1] Bronze half relief of a half horse head by the artist "Haggenauer", 6.5 x 4.5”. $750 - $1070   

99 ART: [1] Bronze steer by the artist "William Jauquet", #3/9, American, late 20th century (1988). $600 - $860   

100 
ART: [1] Bronze of a mother playing with child by the artist "Khaim Gross", 5.5 inches high. 
 

$1000 - $1430   
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101 
STOOL: [1] George II Ball and Claw Stool, walnut, acanthus carved cabriole legs, pegged 
construction. 18" x 20 1/2" x 16".  

$2500 - $3800   

102 
STOOL: [1] George II Ball and Claw Stool, walnut, acanthus carved cabriole legs, pegged 
construction. 18" x 20 1/2" x 16".  

$2500 - $3800   

103 
TABLE: [1] George III Mahogany Tilt top table. Shell carved cabriole legs, fluted birdcage 
pedestal. 29" x 36" diameter.  

$630 - $720   

104 
CHEST: [1] George III Mahogany Bachelor's Chest, late 18th century, ink stains in top, side 
splits, plain slide , 31 x 33 x 11 inches. 

$3500 - $5000   

105 
LINEN PRESS: [1] George II Burl Inlaid Walnut Linen Press, English, early to mid 18th century, 
substantially altered, very sun faded, replaced hardware and poor quality restorations. 

$3000 - $4300   

106 
BED: [1] George III Inlaid Mahogany and Satinwood Tester Bed with intense sun fading, early 19th 
century, full size, missing original headboard and with fabric bed hangings (fabric in poor condition). $8000 - $11400   

107 
TABLE: [1] George III Mahogany Sutherland Gate Leg Drop-leaf Table, English, late 18th 
century, top 27 x 31.5 inches open. 

$2500 - $3600   

108 TABLE: [1] Regency Brass Mounted Rosewood 3 Tier Étagère Table, unevenly sun faded. $2000 - $2900   

109 CHAIR: [1] Reproduction George III Mahogany Library Chair, 19th/20th century, fabric is ruined. $2000 - $2900   

110 
TABLE: [1] Chinoiserie Decorated Black Lacquer 2 Tier Console Table, Chinese, 19th/20th 
century, very cloudy finish. 

$1500 - $2100   

111 STOOL: [1] Victorian Mahogany Stool, late 19th century, claret color velvet cover. $1000 - $1430   

112 
CHAIR & OTTOMAN: [1] Custom chair and ottoman with chintz print, sun faded and worn 
SOFA:  [1] Custom 70” sofa with chintz upholstery and 2 large pillows, sun faded and slightly worn. 

$1100 - $1500   

113 
TABLE: [1] Regency Triple Pedestal Mahogany Dining Table with 2 leaves. 25" H x 105" W x 
59 3/4" D (measurement without leaves).  

$3000 - $4000   

114 CHAIR: [8] George II Ball and Claw Walnut Side Chairs. Tag on one "Lord Hampton".  $8000 - $14000   

115 TABLE: [1] Italian Rococo Giltwood Console Table with Marble Top. 34" H x 52 1/2" W x 27 1/2"D.  $3000 - $3800   

116 MIRROR: [1] Early 18th Century French Giltwood Mirror.  $5000 - $8800   

117 SCREEN: [1] Chinese Twelve Panel Coromandel Screen. Antique reddish brown lacquer. $2500 - $3600   

118 
CHAIR: [1] Pair of Upholstered Walnut Side/Hostess Chairs. Acanthus carved cabriole legs with 
scrolled feet. 38" H x 22" W 25 1/2" D.  

$1400 - $1600   

119 

BOOKCASE: [1] George I drop front secretary bookcase. Figured walnut and rosewood. 6 
drawer top with 3 shelves, beveled mirrored blind doors. Gallery has 6 drawers, over 2 short and 
3 long. Pullout candle slides.  

$10000 - $22500   

120 

ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Canvas. Title: Old Stone Bridge (Alternate title: Boy Fishing by Bridge)  
Artist: Ernest Lawson (American 1873 - 1939). Signature: lower left, E. Lawson. Date: 1914. 
Measures: 18" x 24". Frame: 26 1/4" x 32". Tags verso attached to cardboard back.  

$9500 - $12300   

121 
ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Canvas. Title: Tuscan Landscape Artist: John Henry Twachtman 
(American 1853 - 1902). Signature: initials J H T lower left. Measures: 17.5 x 22. Frame: 26x30.  

$12000 - $18500   

122 
ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Artist Board. Title: Meadow. Artist: Arthur Beecher Carles  (1882-
1952). Signature: lower right, Carles. Measures: 7.5 x 9.5" . Frame: 12 x 14".   

$4000 - $5000   

123 
ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Artist Board. Title: Paris Rooftops. Artist: Arthur Beecher Carles (1882-
1952). Signature: not found. Measures: 7.5 x 9.5". Frame: 11.75 x 14".  

$4000 - $5000   

124 

ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Canvas. Title: At the Races Artist: Guy Pene du Bois. Alternate title: 
'Light and Shade' noted on stretcher. Signature: lower right, Guy  Pene du Bois. Date: 1939. 
Measures: 20 x 16. Frame: 27 x 23. Note labels verso for provenance.  

$15000 - $20000   

125 
ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Panel. Untitled Landscape. Artist: Edward Brian Seago (British,1910-
1974). Signature: lower left, Edward Seago.  Measures: 10.75 x 14. Frame: 13.75 x 17".   

$15000 - $22500   

126 

ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Canvas. Title: Reciting the Lesson Artist: Frederick Carl Frieseke 
(American, 1874 - 1939). Signature: lower right, F. C. Frieseke. Measures: 25.5 x 31.5". Frame: 
36" x 42". Tags verso from Christies. 

$20000 - $45000   

127 
ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Artist Board. Title: Landscape Artist: Willard LeRoy Metcalf (American 
1858 - 1925). Signature: lower right, W. L. Metcalf. Date: 1884. Measures: 8.5x12.5. Frame: 13x17".  $25000 - $32000   
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128 
ARTWORK: [2] Oil Paintings on academy board.  Title: The White Chemise I and The White 
Chemise II. Artist: Guy Pène du Bois. (American, 1884-1958) Signature: unsigned. Circa 1905 per 
James Graham & Sons Gallery tag verso. Measures: 12.25" x 9.25". Gold leaf frame: 17.5x14.5".  

$30000 - $37500   

129 
ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Canvas. Title: Still Life. Artist: Thomas Hart Benton (American 1889 - 
1975) Signature: lower left, Benton. Date: 1917. Measures: 23.75" x 20" Frame: 29.75 x 26". 

$10000 - $25000   

130 

ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Canvas Board. Autumn Fields by Soren Emil Carlsen  (1853-1932) 
.Verso with the following labels: Biographical information about the artist and sticker from 
Christie's NY indicating Ref #NRBV 428 and Dept. AMP.  Measures: 14 x 18. Frame: 21 x 25.  

$3000 - $5500   

131 

ARTWORK: [1] Oil on Artist Board. Title: Still Life, Vase with Flowers. Artist: Leon Dabo 
(American 1868 - 1960). Signature: upper left Leon Dabo. Date: 1939. Measures: 7 x 5.5". 
Frame: 10 x 9".  

$800 - $1000   

132 

ARTWORK: [1] Pen and Brown Ink and Wash. Architectural Capriccio, depicting Colonne de 
Juillet in Paris. Artist: Luc Vincent Thiery de Sainte-Colombe (French 1734-1811) Signature: 
Thiery (illegible) fecit, lower right. Measures:3.5 x 4.125".Frame: 9.5 x 4 25".  Labels verso.   

$700 - $800   

133 

ARTWORK: [1] Pen and Brown Ink on Paper. Artist: Circle of Hendrick van Cleef (Flemish, 
16th c.) per L'Antiquaire Inc  Described as: "Fantastic Landscape ". Measures: 5.75" x 8.75". 
Frame: 11.5" x 14.25". No signature found. 

$1000 - $1800   

134 

ART:  [1 set] A set of 4 Equestrian Oils on panels, artist:  Francis Calcraft Turner, ca. early 19th 
century,  includes Hunters and Figure Thrown from Horse, Hunting with Dogs, Two Sets of 
Figures Discussing Hunt, Hunter with Others in the Distance and Rallying for the Hunter, 9¼ x 
14¾ inches, with gilt wood frames, 12¼ x 17¾ inches, each, and each with a vanity plate. 

$15000 - $21500   

135 
ART:  [1 pair] A pair of oils on canvas attributed to Henry Alken, British, ca. early 19th century, 
The Chase and Galloping Over a Fence, 19 x 27 inches, framed in gilt wood, 24½ x 32”, each. 

$40000 - $57200   

136 PHOTOGRAPH: [1] Unframed photograph, c. 1935, by Adolph Fassbender, Morning Comes. $6000 - $8600   

137 PHOTOGRAPH: [1] Framed photograph, c. 1935, by Adolph Fassbender, Boats in a Dock. $6000 - $8600   

138 ART: [1] Oil on canvas, Golfers, by F. Leroy. $1500 - $2100   

139 

ART: [1] Bronze of Armadillo, copyright HLF, AP (Artist Proof), late 20th century. 
ART: [1] Oil on Masonite, Green Dunes by Ronald Julius Christensen, gold leaf frame. 
LITHOGRAPH: [1] Photo lithograph on paper by Prichard, #2 of 5, vase with flowers. 

$930 - $1320   

140 
GOUACHE & INK: [4] Japanese botanical studies on silk, framed, early 20th century. 
PAINTING: [1] 20th Century unsigned amateur painting, gilt frame, untitled:  Ship at Sea 

$4200 - $6000   

141 DESK: [1]  William IV mahogany and burl elm desk; needs restoration. $7500 - $10700   

142 CHAIR: [1] Regency tub chair; Sun damage & dirty upholstery. $4000 - $5700   

143 
MAGAZINE RACK: [1] Sheraton Mahogany Canterbury magazine rack, missing a drawer pull, 
circa: 1810. 

$1600 - $2300   

144 SOFA: [1] English leather club sofa with [2] tapestry pattern pillows. $1500 - $2100   

145 
TABLE: [1] George III mahogany oval gallery tray with brass handles, converted into coffee 
table; split in gallery, needs repairs. 

$1500 - $2100   

146 CHAIR: [1] George II walnut corner chair. $1500 - $2100   

147 
TABLE: [1] George III style three legged mahogany candle stand;  (1 leg is detached); repairable. 
CHAIR: [1] Modern style wing chair. 

$1200 - $1600   

148 
CUPBOARD: [1] Stepped back cupboard; 2 blind doors over 2 drawers and 2 doors. Country 
style. Pegged construction.78" H x 47" W x 17 1/4 D. 

$800 - $1000   

149 
TABLE: [1] Victorian breakfast table with cabriole leg pedestal. Tilt top with figured wood. 30 x 
58 x 48. 

$800 - $1000   

150 
CHAIR: [1] Set of four ebonized walnut open arm chairs. Regency style. Cane seat and loose 
black cushions. 34 x 22 x 21.  

$800 - $1000   

151 SOFA: [1] Camel Back Sofa. Seagrass/straw mat upholstery. 36" H x 88" W x 30" D.  $280 - $320   
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152 

BRACELET: [1] Acrylic cuff bracelet by Alexis Bittar. 
BRACELET: [1] Acrylic bangle bracelet. 
BRACELET: [1] Acrylic bangle bracelet. 
BRACELET: [1] Acrylic bangle bracelet.  
PEARLS: [1] Single strand of baroque pearls attached to gray ribbon, by Lanvin Paris;  pearls 17 
inches; with ribbon, 24 inches. 
LOCKET: [1] Victorian era (mid 1800's) carved jet mourning locket pendant with white gold 
accents set with old European cut dia.s, TWA 0.90 cts, H-J, SI1-2; 8.7 grams. 
MEDAL: [1] Sterling Silver Boy Scouts 'Be Prepared' medal for becoming an Eagle Scout. 

$500 - $800   

153 

BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver Hermes Chaine d'Ancre bracelet; 8 1/4 inches; 78.9 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver Hermes buckle bracelet; 8 1/2 inches; 57.7 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver Hermes Chaine d'Ancre necklace; 17 inches; 108.9 grams. 

$700 - $1000   

154 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] Platinum Art Deco earrings with strands of seed pearls and set with old 
mine and old European cut dia.s, TWA 2.50 cts, H-K, SI1-I1; 10.1 grams. 

$2000 - $3000   

155 

NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver (925) and black leather Hermes necklace; 16 inches. 
ASSORTED WATCH STRAPS:  [6] Assorted Poraiy leather straps: and [3] assorted silk straps; 
each measuring 5 1/2" x 5/8". 
BRACELET: [2] bangle bracelets: [1] Mark Labat bangle bracelet with copper wire and organic 
beads; and [1] spiral wire and glass beaded bangle bracelet. 
NECKLACE: [1] Cesare'e Paris organic bead necklace with a brass clasp; 16" - 18 ", adjustable. 
BROOCH: [1] 18KYG and platinum accented Art Nouveau cameo brooch set with rose cut dia.s, 
TWA 0.50 cts., J, SI;  12.8 grams. 

$900 - $1400   

156 

BUTTONS: Assorted gold tone buttons; includes [20] Holland & Sherry golfer buttons; [3] 
Holland & Sherry 'Golf Bag 19' buttons; [4] Holland & Sherry 'H' buttons; [3] Holland & Sherry 
fish buttons; and [13] L/P logo buttons;  (assorted sizes). 
BUCKLE: [1] Gold plated belt buckle. 
WATCH CHAINS: [1] 9KR & WG watch chain, tdmk:  M &M, 14 1/2 inches, 9.4 grams; and 
[1] 14KYG watch chain, 14 inches, 12.4 grams. 
KEYS: [2] Gold tone skeleton keys. 
WATCH TOOLS: [3] Gold tone spring bar openers to change watch bands. 
CUFFLINKS: [1 pair] 18KY & WG O.J. Perrin cufflinks; 4.4 grams. 
TIE BAR: [1] 14KYG golf club motif tie bar; 4.9 grams. 
WATCH LINKS: [2] 18KYG watch band links; 9.8 grams (1 is Cartier Panthere, other is unknown). 

BUCKLE: [1] Gold tone Inox watch strap buckle. 
LAPEL PINS: [1] 14KYG flame motif lapel pin, 4.1 grams; [1] gold plated and enameled apple 
with an American flag lapel pin. 
KEY RING: [1] 14KYG key ring; 6.5 grams. 

$1100 - $1600   

157 

BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver and wood Bottega Veneta bangle bracelet. 
NECKLACE: [1] Victorian era (mid 1800's) Gutta Percha graduated link style necklace; 19 
inches  (Gutta Percha is also called Vulcanite). 
NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver 6.5mm snake chain necklace, 36 inches; 201.2 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Victorian era (mid 1800's) Scottish agate and sterling silver buckle bracelet; 
adjusts from 7 to 8.5 inches; 35.5 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver contemporary design bracelet; 7 x 1 7/8 inches; 92.2 grams. 
PIN & BRACELETS: [1] Fashion pin by Marni made of horn and resin; [1] sterling silver cuff 
style bracelet, 86.1 grams; [1] silver with gold wash bracelet (with a chalky filled core) set with 6 
pieces of lapis; 126.6 grams. 

$800 - $1200   

158 

PEARLS: [2] Strands of 9.5 to 10.0mm Akoya light cream color pearls, light to moderate 
blemishes; hidden screw clasps; 16 inches and 17 1/2 inches (may be joined together as one 
necklace, 33 1/2 inches). 

$5000 - $7500   
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159 

PEARLS: [1] South Sea pearls, slightly out of round and lightly blemished, [1] necklace of 12.5 
to 15.6mms, 16 1/2 inches; [1] bracelet of 11.1 to 12.7mms, 7 1/4 inches; [1] bracelet of 11.7 to 
12.5mms, 7 3/4 inches; and [1] extension piece of 4 pearls, all 11.7mms, 1 7/8 inches; all connect 
with hidden screw clasp. 

$25000 - $37500   

160 

WATCH FOB CHAIN: [1] 14KYG watch chain with a swivel clasp and a bull motif fob; 5 
inches; 13.0 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Gold tone Lucite cuff bracelet by Alexis Bittar; 2 1/2 inches wide. 

$350 - $530   

161 WATCH: [1] 18KYG gents Cartier Panthere Cougare quartz watch; #887904C, #004286; 7 1/2” $5000 - $6800   

162 

BRACELET: [1] Platinum Art Deco link style bracelet set with a mix of single and full cut round 
dia.s, TWA 8.40 cts (includes 4 dia.s, 4.8 to 5.1mms in diameter, each, approx. 0.45 to 0.50 cts, 
each), G-J, VS1-SI2; 7 inches; 70.5 grams (14KWG safety chain attached). 

$9500 - $12800   

163 COLLAR NECKLACE: [1] 18KWG Sabbadini 12 cable coil design collar necklace; 16”; 101.5 grs. $3000 - $4500   

164 

BANGLE BRACELETS: [5] 18KWG bangle bracelets, 3 set with dia.s, TWA 2.80 cts, G-J, 
VS2-I1, 58.7 grams; [8] 14KWG bangle bracelets set with dia.s, TWA 8.45 cts, H-J, VS2-I1, 
63.7 grams; and [2] base metal bangle bracelets. 

$4500 - $6800   

165 

BROOCH: [1] Platinum Art Deco Brooch set with a mix of round, baguette and triangle cut dia.s, 
TWA 3.0 cts, G/H, VS-SI; and 2 pieces of carved emeralds (7 x 5.5mms, each);  black enamel 
accents (enamel needs repair); 13.8 grams  (2 diamonds missing). 

$1800 - $2700   

166 

BROOCH: [1] Platinum Art Deco Brooch set with baguette and old European (single and full 
cut) round dia.s, TWA 3.50 cts, G, VS1-SI2; and in the center is one old European round cut 
diamond, approx. 0.60 cts (5.3 x 3.45mms), G, SI1; 9.7 grams. 

$1500 - $2300   

167 

BROOCH: [1] Platinum Art Deco Brooch with a gold bar and clutch clasp, is set with bars of 
onyx and a mix of old mine and old European dia.s, TWA 2.40 cts, G/H, VS-SI; and in the center 
is one old European dia., approx. 0.48 cts (5.2 x 2.95mms), G, VS;  11.0 grams. 

$1300 - $1900   

168 BRACELET: [1] 18KYG Cartier cuff bracelet; 50.9 grams. $1500 - $2300   

169 

WATCH: [1] 18KYG and platinum top ladies Tiffany & Co. Art Deco dress watch with a 
Longines 15 jewel movement;  and set with 54 old mine and old European cut dia.s, TWA 2.25 
cts, G-J, VS2-SI2; silver tone band; 6 1/2 inches. 

$1000 - $1500   

170 

WATCH: [1] 18KYG and platinum top ladies Cartier Art Deco style dress watch with a matching 
clasp on a black ribbon band, set with 45 French cut black onyx pieces and  a total of 169 rose cut 
dia.s, TWA 2.50 cts, G-I, VS-SI; ribbon band is fraying at clasp. 

$1200 - $1800   

171 

BRACELET: [1] Ren 233; Boivin wood bangle bracelet with12 platinum bezel set old mine and old 
European cut dia.s, TWA 2.40 cts, I/J, SI2-I1 (platinum bezels are attached with rose gold findings). 
PIN: [1] Platinum Art Deco pin set with onyx and 38 old European cut dia.s, TWA 1.04 cts, H/I, 
VS-SI; 1 5/8 x 3/8 inches; 5.2 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Brownish green 13.5mm jade bead necklace with a 14KYG clasp set with a 
bird and fauna carved jade plaque; 15 1/2 inches. 
RING: [1] 18KYG contemporary ring set with a 10.5mm cushion cut green topaz (Refractive 
Index: 1.64); size 5 3/4; 7.7.grams  (Stone is glued into ring and has small chips). 

$1000 - $1500   

172 WATCH: [1] 18KYG Piaget two time zone watch. $10000 - $14000   

173 WATCH: [1] 18KYG Audemars Piguet watch. $10000 - $12500   

174 

WATCH: [1] Mens 18kw Patek Philippe Travel Time wristwatch; hobnail bezel; 33.8mm round 
case; white dial w/ black Arabic numerals, sub-seconds at 6 position; black alligator strap (tang); 
18 jewel mvmt; Ref 5034; Serial 4037045. 

$6500 - $8500   

175 

WATCH: [1] Mens 18kw Patek Philippe Travel Time wristwatch; hobnail bezel; 33.8mm round 
case; white dial w/ black Arabic numerals, sub-seconds at 6 position; black alligator strap (tang); 
18 jewel mvmt; Ref 5034; Serial 4037045. 

$7500 - $10000   

176 

WATCH: [1] Mens 18ky vintage Patek Philippe chronograph wristwatch; sub-dials at 3 & 9 positions; 
gold Roman 12 & 6, dot indexes; silver white dial (apparent professionally refinished); black chapter 
race; 33mm round case (refinished); plastic crystal; dark brown Alligator strap w/ tang buckle;  Patek 
Philippe 23 jewel movement (Serial 862205), professionally restored; Model 533; Serial 619095.    
Circa 1946. 

$45000 - $55000   
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177 

WATCH: [1] Mens 18ky vintage Patek Philippe chronograph wristwatch; sub-dials at 3 & 9 
positions; gold Arabic indexes; silver white dial (apparent professionally refinished); black 
chapter race; 33mm round case (refinished); plastic crystal; black Alligator strap w/ tang buckle;  
Patek Philippe 23 jewel movement (Serial 863432), professionally restored; Model 533; Serial 
637855.  Note: chronograph functions not presently operational.  Circa 1946. 

$40000 - $50000   

178 
WATCH: [1] Stainless steel Rolex Cosmograph Daytona watch with an oyster band; model 
#6239, serial #1194632 (1959), mov't #72B, 17 jewel, band#271/7835/19. 

$12500 - $14300   

179 

WATCH: [1] Mens 18ky vintage Rolex "Dato Compax" Anti-Magnetique Chronograph 
wristwatch; triple calender, day & month windows under 12 position; gold indexes; silver white 
dial (apparent professionally refinished); medium blue calender Arabic numerals; 30 minutes & 
12 hours registers; 35mm round case; black Crocodile strap w/ Rolex tang buckle; Model 4768; 
17 jewel manual wind movement 72C (professionally restored); No Visible Serial (previously 
polished off).  Note: engraving previously partially removed from back outside.  Circa 1947. 

$65000 - $70000   

180 
WATCH: [1] Stainless steel Rolex Oyster Chronograph Antimagnetic watch with a black dial; 
model #6234, serial #530493 (1947), mov't #72, 17 jewel, band #557B, 78350, 19. 

$25000 - $30000   

181 

WATCH: [1] Mens 18ky vintage Patek Philippe "Hausmann & Co" chronograph wristwatch; sub-
dials at 3 & 9 positions; gold Arabic 12 & 6, square pyramid indexes; silver white dial (apparent 
professionally refinished); black chapter race; 36mm round case (refinished); plastic crystal; black 
Alligator strap w/ Patek tang buckle;  Patek Philippe 23 jewel movement (Serial 868740), 
professionally restored; Reference 1579; Serial 685828.  Circa 1952. 

$55000 - $65000   

182 

WATCH: [1] Rolex Mens st.steel vintage Rolex "Padellone" moon phase wristwatch; sub-
seconds ring above 6 position w/ moon phase window; day & month windows under 12 position; 
gold indexes w/ Arabic 12; silver white dial (apparent professionally refinished); medium blue 
calender Arabic numerals; 38mm round case (refinished); plastic crystal; black Alligator strap w/ 
Rolex tang buckle;  Rolex Perpetual Super Balance Automatic movement, trigger screw, vis 
tirette (Serial 56729); Model 8171; Serial 826643 (serial number almost completely polished off 
many characters illegible).  Circa 1946 

$60000 - $70000   

183 
WATCH: [1] Stainless steel Rolex Oyster Chronograph Antimagnetic watch with a white dial 
and a black leather band; model #6036, serial #917884 (1952), mov't #72C, 17 jewel. 

$65000 - $70000   

184 

RING: [1] Platinum and 18KYG ring set with an emerald cut emerald, approx. 8.25 cts (12.35 x 
11.56 x 8.45mms = 8.25 cts), very fine quality, saturated color, some inclusions; and 4 baguette 
cut dia.s, TWA 0.90 cts, G, VS; size  5 1/2 (ring shank is hinged for easy glide over enlarged 
knuckle); 10.9 grams. 

$50000 - $62500   

185 
NECKLACE: [1] Platinum Fred Leighton chain necklace with 228 bezel set RBC dia.s, TWA 76.0 
cts, F-H, VVS2-SI1; 90 inches; 57.1 grams  (Diamonds: [38] 5.5 to 5.9 x 3.7 to 3.8mms = 0.70 to 0.80 
cts, ea; [38] 4.8 x 3.2mms = 0.45 cts, ea; and [152] 3.7 to 3.9mms in diameter = 0.20 cts, ea). 

$75000 - $100000   

186 

CUFFLINKS: [1 pair] Sterling silver sharks tooth motif cufflinks with pearlized white enamel 
accents; 11.9 grams. 
DRESS SET: [1] Onyx and carved lapis dress with 14KYG findings includes [1] pair of cufflinks 
and [3] buttons. 
LIST: [1] Watch package list for this case, FD 192 form. 
POUCHES: [5] Assorted suede and leather pouches, includes 2 Cartier red suede pouches, 1 
(small) Rolex green suede pouch, 1 green suede watch pouch and 1 black leather pouch. 
WATCH: [1] 18KYG anonymous tank style watch, mov't #9288. 

$490 - $730   

187 

BRACELET: [1] 14KYG with a silver overlay top hinged bangle bracelet set with rose cut dia.s, 
TWA 3.00 cts, I-K, SI1-I1; and 7 emerald cut emeralds and several melee size ones, TWA 18.0 
cts; 36.9 grams. 

$1300 - $2000   

188 

BRACELET: [1] 14KYG with a silver overlay top hinged bangle bracelet set with rose cut dia.s, 
TWA 8.50 cts, I-K, SI1-I1; and 9 oval emeralds, TWA 12.0 cts; 64.8 grams. 
 

$1800 - $2700   
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189 

BRACELET: [1] Platinum hand constructed bracelet set with 23 graduated rd old mine cut dia.s, 
TWA 14.60 cts, I-K, VS1-2 (several diamonds are nicked on girdle edges); 6 1/2 inches; 19.0 
grams  (Clasp dia.s, 0.10 cts, ea; bracelet dia.s range from 4.4mms = 0.35 cts to center diamond, 
7.97 x 5.02mms = 1.95 cts). 

$15000 - $20000   

190 

EARRINGS: [1pair] 14KWG French lever back earrings, each set with 1 RBC dia., total weight 
is 8.03 cts, (10.36 x 10.18 x 6.22 = 4.01 cts) and (10.4 x 10.3 x 6.19 = 4.01cts); I, VS1; 2.0 
grams, without diamonds   (GIA # 2115565375 & 2115565381). 

$100000 - $137500   

191 

WATCH: [1] Large 950 platinum Cartier Ronde Solo wristwatch; textured copper colored dial, 
platinum Roman numerals; platinum hands; hand-sewn full grain black alligator strap, 18kw 
deployant buckle; manual wind mechanical mvmt, calibre 437MC, 18 rubies; Case 1297; Serial 
A 112862, No 05-1997. 

$7500 - $10300   

192 

ROLEX: [1] Gents 18ky vintage Rolex chronograph wristwatch; Antimagnetique; white dial w/ 
black tri-sticks & Arabics, 2 sub-dials; 32.25mm round case; Dk brown stitched crocodile strap 
(tang); 17 jewel Rolex Genève mechanical winding mvmt; No reference number stamped; No 
serial number present; Circa 1942.  Note: Professionally restored. 

$22000 - $25500   

193 

ROLEX: [1] Gents 18ky vintage Rolex Oyster chronograph wristwatch; Monochrome motif; gold 
dial w/ luminous sticks & Arabics, 3 gold sub-dials; 35.1mm round case; Brown stitched 
Alligator strap (tang); 17 jewel Rolex Genève mechanical winding mvmt; Case 4048; Serial 
58105 (1935).  Note: Professionally restored. 

$54000 - $58000   

194 

RING: [1] Platinum custom  ring set with one emerald cut diamond, 10.54 cts, (14.92 x 11.6 x 
6.9mms), F, VS2; and 2 tapered baguette dia.s, TWA 0.70 cts, G, VVS2; size 7; 8.4 grams  (GIA 
Report #1112565366). 

$300000 - $350000   

195 
NECKLACE: [1] 14KWG rolo chain necklace with 5 briolette cut dia.s, TWA 2.50 cts, J/K, SI1-
SI2; 14 inches; 2.5 grams. 

$1300 - $1900   

196 

EARRINGS: [1 pair] 18KYG huggie earrings set with 76 rd dia.s, TWA 1.0 ct, G, VS2-SI2; 6.0 grs. 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] gold filled hoop earrings. 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] Gold plated Ralph Lauren hoop earrings; missing one back. 

$310 - $460   

197 

EARRINGS: [1 pair] 18KYG earrings set with 11.7mm South Sea pearl; and 2 rd dia.s, TWA 
0.50 cts, I, VS2 & SI2; 6.4 grams  ( Pearls are out-of-round in shape). 
NECKLACE: [1] Silver tone costume jewelry necklace set with faceted clear stones; 59 inches. 

$600 - $800   

198 

NECKLACE: [1] 18KWG chain necklace with 28 bezel set rd dia.s, TWA 0.84 cts, H/I, VS2-
SI2; 15 inches; 6.5 grams. 
EARRING: [1] 14KYG hoop earring with a 20KYG double loop earring pendant; 4.3 grams.  
EARRING: [1] 14KYG earring set with a syn. clear 9mm rd stone; plastic disc rim back; 2.2 grams. 

$380 - $560   

199 

EARRING PENDANTS: [1 pair] 14KYG earring pendants, each set with an onyx intaglio of 
centurions; 6.1 grams. 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] White gold filled earrings set with 4.2 mm rd syn. clear stones. 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] Gold plated sterling silver earrings set with 10 x 8mm octagon cut citrines; 
3.6 grams. 
MIRROR: [1] Tiffany & Co. sterling silver purse or handheld mirror with leaf motif and 
engraved 'RM'; 3 inches in diameter. 

$170 - $250   

200 

RING: [1] 20KYG ring set with an oval 16 x 14mm soapstone intaglio; size 6 1/5; 7.3 grams. 
RING: [1] 14KYG ring set with a 13.5 x 9.5mm cornelian intaglio of a centurion's profile; sz 7; 
11.4 grams. 

$430 - $640   

201 
NECKLACE: [1] 14 strand necklace of graduated emerald beads (3.0 to 5.5mms) and   secured 
with a woven cord clasp; 20 to 27 inches. 

$1000 - $1500   
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202 

NECKLACE: [1] 10 strand necklace of assorted bone beads and natural stones and secured with 
a base metal clasp; 17 1/2 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Single strand necklace of 13.0 to 19.0mm turquoise beads, gold beads and an 
18KYG clasp; 18 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Single strand necklace of 14.0 to 17.0mm amber beads; 20 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Nine strand necklace of natural stone fashion beads; 17 1/2 to 19 1/2 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Multi strand necklace of wood beads by Gerda Lynggaard (for Monies). 
NECKLACE: [1] Lariat style necklace, silver tone base metal. 

$480 - $710   

203 

NECKLACE: [1] Multi-strand 'liquid turquoise' style necklace with a 14KYG clasp; 14 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Single strand of graduated black wood beads with a wood clasp and black cord. 
NECKLACE: [1] Gold tone metal wrapped wood link necklace; 16 inches. 
NECKLACE / BELT: [1] Faceted black bead necklace or belt with tassels at both ends; 132”. 
NECKLACE / BELT: [1] Marni necklace or belt of brown and black resin plaques, 22 inches, 
and attached to black ribbon, 74 inches, total length. 
NECKLACE: [1] Anteres Venezia necklace of wire rings on a cable with a large black lacquered 
center piece; 19 inches. 
NECKLACE / BELT: [1] Sterling silver chain and brown cord necklace or belt; 35 1/5 inches. 
BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver chain bracelet laced with gray cord and tassel  ends; 11 inches.  
NECKLACE: [3] Spiny oyster bead necklaces with gold tone clasps; 17 inches, each. 

$700 - $1000   

204 BRACELETS: [2] 18KYG bangle bracelets and [1] 18K tri-gold rolling bracelet set; 86.2 grams. $2000 - $3000   

205 

BRACELETS: [9] Sterling silver Ro & Me bangle bracelets; and [1] white base metal bangle 
bracelet. 
BRACELETS: [2] 18KWG bangle bracelets with black rhodium plating and set with rd dia.s, 
TWA 2.0 cts, one with black and one with top light brown, SI1-I1; 18.6 grams. 
BRACELETS: [6] Horn bangle bracelets. 
BRACELETS: [1] Georgio Armani sterling silver cuff bracelet; 81.8 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver cuff style bracelet set with a 22 x 13.5mm (cracked) cabochon 
turquoise stone;  62.1 grams. 

$700 - $1100   

206 

BRACELETS: [2] 14KYG bangle bracelets set with rd dia.s, TWA 0.75 cts, H-J, SI1-2, 13.1 grams; 
and [1] 18KYG bangle bracelet set with 125 rd dia.s, TWA 1.80 cts, G/H, VS2-SI1; 10.4 grams. 

BRACELETS: [2] Sterling silver cuff style bracelets; 235.0 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Gringo Hills Silversmiths sterling silver cuff bracelet with a brass goat and 
cabochon syn. red stone; 99.6 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Wood bangle bracelet with gold tone metal spots. 
BRACELET: [1] Costume jewelry bangle bracelet with turquoise enamel and clear synthetic stones. 

$1000 - $1400   

207 

EARRINGS: [1 pair] 18K tri-gold hoop earrings; serial #765745; 14.3 grams. 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] 14KYG hoop earrings set with 18 square step cut dia.s, TWA 0.50 cts, G, 
VS; 2.4 grams. 
EARRINGS: [2 pairs] 18KWG hoop earrings, 5.3 grams; and [1 pair] Sterling silver hoop 
earrings, 5.9 grams. 
PIN: [1] 14KWG Victorian pin set with a shell portrait cameo; 10.8 grams. 
PIN: [1] Sterling silver Don Lucas cactus pin set with 3 rd pieces of turquoise; 14.3 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver and leather necklace with rhinestones; 20 1/2 inches; 52.3 grams. 

$1000 - $1500   
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208 

RINGS: [3] 18KYG wedding bands; sizes 5 1/2, 6, 6 1/4; 9.3 grams; trmk's:  (1) Tiffany & Co., 
(1) M.C. Paris. 
EARRINGS & LINKS: [1] 20KYG double ring chain link, 4.2 grams; [1 pair] 18KY & WG 
corrugated huggie hoop style clip earrings, 20.4 grams; and [1 pair] 21KYG huggie style 
earrings, 7.4 grams. 
KEY RING:  [1] Sterling silver Tiffany & Co. golf ball motif key ring; 64.3 grams. 
RING: [1] Platinum wedding band; size 6 1/2; 3.0 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver 'Me & Ro' triple chain necklace with a disc pendant on each 
chain; 17 to 21 inches; 11.4 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver graduated open link chain necklace, 15 1/2 inches; 63.9 grams. 
WATCH CHAIN: [1] Gold filled watch chain with a small gold filled locket; 15 inches. 
STICK PIN: [1] 10KWG Victorian stick pin set with a rd single cut dia., approx. 0.04 cts, H, SI2; 
and a syn. Blue sapphire; 1.6 grams. 

$1300 - $1900   

209 

WATCH: [1] Clear plastic unisex Swatch quartz watch with a red band, day and date, black dial, 
#702; 10.0 inches. 
RING: [1] 18KYG ring set with a ring of onyx; size 7; 15.3 grams. 
RING: [1] 18KYG ring set with a carved onyx scarab that has an angel intaglio on the back of the 
stone; size 8; 8.2 grams. 
PIN: [1] Large black plastic and faux tortoise shell fashion pin; 4" x 2 1/4". 
EARRING: [1] Sterling silver hoop earring; 5.0 grams. 
EARRING: [1] 14KYG earring set with a 9mm round syn. clear stone; 2.0 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Sterling silver (acid tested) chain and 13.5mm clear glass beads with a polished 
polka dot pattern; 34 inches. 

$700 - $1000   

210 

EARRINGS: [1 pair] 18KYG earrings, each set with a sardonyx intaglio of a centurion's profile; 
7.8 grams. 
PIN: [1] Acrylic coated fish pin, 3 1/4 inches long, signed on back:  K. Loeber 1981. 
BELLY BUTTON JEWELRY: [1] Sterling silver belly button ornament; 1.4 grams. 
COIN: [1] Ancient silver Bithynia Kalshedon coin, 340-320 BC, AR Siglos (5.31 gm), Bull 
standing on grain - ear / Millsail incuse square.  SNG.BM.112; VF+, flat spots.  
EARRING BACKS: [1] Assorted earring backs; includes [3] 14KYG small friction earring 
backs, [2] gold tone with plastic discs and [1] gold-filled earring back. 
STONES: [2] Blue Topaz tear drop briolettes, each on a 14KWG wire, 7.40 cttw (with wires) and 
[1] diamond briolette on a 14KWG wire, 0.75 cts (with wire), J, SI1. 

$700 - $900   

211 

EARRINGS: [1 pair] 14KYG earrings, each set with one 9.45mm pearl; 3.1 grams (1 14KYG 
back; 1 'steri-stud' gold tone back). 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] 14KYG earrings, each set with one 6.2mm Akoya pearl; 1.2 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] 14KYG chain necklace w/Chinese fresh water pearls; 13 1/2 inches; 9.5 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Single strand necklace of 7.5 - 8.0mm Akoya pearls with an 18KYG ball style 
clasp; 16 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Single strand of 10.5mm faux pearls with a gold tone clasp set with 
rhinestones; 15 3/4 inches. 
PIN: [1] Gold plated pin set with a shell cameo, circa:  mid 1800's; pin clasp has been replaced. 
NECKLACE: [1] Gold plated Marcia Moran chain and pendant set with a light green stone; 16”. 

$1200 - $1700   

212 

EARRINGS: [2 pairs] 14KYG earrings set with syn. clear brilliant trillion cut stones; 9.3 grams. 
 NECKLACE: [1] Black beaded 5 strand necklace with assorted sterling silver charms; 14 inches. 
NECKLACE: [1] Reddish brown beaded 5 strand necklace w/assorted sterling silver charms; 14” 
NECKLACE: [1] Carved Cinnabar bead necklace with 2 enamel beads and 2 black onyx beads 
and a gold filled clasp; 18 inches. 
EARRINGS: [1pair] Gold plated Yves St. Laurant fish motif clip earrings. 
BUCKLE: [1] Sterling silver trophy belt buckle for a bull rider, engraved:  CHAMP 1967;  
127.0 grams. 
KEY CHAIN: [1] Sterling silver key chain with an Italian medallion; 31.0 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Etched horn plaque bracelet strung on elastic; 2 1/2 inches wide. 

$440 - $650   
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213 

EARRINGS: [1 pair] 18KYG hollow tube hoop earrings; 15.0 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Five strand spiny oyster bead necklace with black beads; 16 inches. 
HAIR CLIP: [1] Georg Jensen sterling silver hair clip; 5.2 grams. 
NECKLACE: [1] Southwest Indian three strand assorted bead necklace with sterling silver, coin 
and carved stone charms; 17 inches;; 114.0 grams. 
EARRINGS: [1 pair] Sterling silver Oscar Betz Southwest Indian earring clips set with turquoise; 
16.7 grams. 

$600 - $900   

214 

BRACELET: [1] 18KYG Hermes link chain bracelet; 6 1/5 inches; 16.5 grams. 
BRACELET: [1] Costume jewelry resin bangle bracelet. 
BRACELET: [1] Sterling silver bangle bracelet, 2 pieces, no clasp; 30.8 grams. 
BUCKLES: [1] Gold plated sterling silver square belt buckle, 21.0 grams; and [1] Base metal 
oval shaped buckle. 
CHAIN: [1] Sterling silver 2.5mm rope chain, 20 inches; 10.2 grams. 
WATCH CHAIN: [1] Sterling silver watch chain with a mini flask pendant, stamped 'GW'; 68.0 
grams. 
CHOKER NECKLACE: [1] Beaded collar necklace, 14 inches  (Beads test as tourmaline, black 
in color; and 3 black onyx heart beads). 

$600 - $900   

215 

FRAME: [1] Sterling silver envelope style picture frame with one red synthetic stone set in the 
catch, engraved "To Ruth and Bernie, Such good friends… Love, Jeanette and Alex"; 105.1 
grams (stamped 925, holds 2 1/2 x 1 3/4" pictures). 

$280 - $410   

216 
HANDBAG: [1] Judith Leiber silver tone evening bag set with crystals and chain strap;  (some 
crystals missing). 

$320 - $480   

217 

NECKLACE: [3] 14KWG beaded chain necklaces with assorted bezel set colored stones 
(amethyst, peridot, garnet, citrine and blue topaz);  16 inches, each; 6.8 total grams. 
BELT: [1] Kieselstein-Cord brown alligator belt with sterling silver Eagle motif buckle, tip and 2 
stays; (Stamped B. Kieselstein-Cord Sterling 1992). 

$400 - $590   

218 

GLOVES: [1] Brown leather and fox fur mitten style gloves, size 7.5.  
CUFFLINKS: [1 pair] Sterling silver and blue enamel Longmire cufflinks with fish design; 14.9 grs. 

GLASSES: [1 pair] 14KYG eyeglass frame with flexible loop ear pieces and lens; (broken hinge 
screw – repairable). 

$450 - $680   

219 CHAIR: [1] Bamboo chair, mid 19th century. $3000 - $4300   

220 SOFA: [1] Gray leather sofa with queen bed, 90 inches. $2000 - $2900   

221 CHAIRS: [2] Suede chairs and ottomans, discolored. $1500 - $2100   

222 CANTERBURY: [1] English mahogany Canterbury, restored. $2000 - $2900   

223 TABLE: [1] Coffee table with faux bamboo motif. $1000 - $1430   

224 
SCREEN:  [1] 4 panel Continental painted screen, ca. 1890, landscape with figures, 85 20¼ 
inches, each panel. 

$8500 - $12200   

225 BOOKCASE: [1] Stripped pine breakfront bookcase. $5500 - $7900   

226 
DESK: [1] Victorian Chinoiserie decorated double pedestal desk, English, mid to late 19th 
century, 31h x 54w x 21d, expertly restored. 

$5000 - $7200   

227 
CHAIR: [1] Painted Sheraton chair with an upholstered pillow and extra remnant fabric. 
TRAY TABLE: [1] Butlers tray on folding stand. 

$1000 - $1430   

228 

TABLES:  [1 Pair] Chinese tables, faux bamboo carved teak, recent. 
BED STEPS: [2] Mahogany bed steps, recent. 
STOOL: [1] Pine step stool. 
TABLE: [1] Irish mahogany tea table, poor condition. 

$1100 - $1600   

229 FURNITURE: [1] Wrought Iron Bench, [2] chairs and [1] table; Matching set. $420 - $480   

230 

FURNITURE: [1] Folding beach chair with red stripes, and [2] metal folding chairs. 
GARDEN SEATING: [2] arm chairs and settee - dark green. 
FURNITURE: [1] Cast metal garden table and [4] chairs; painted silver. 

$500 - $570   

231 WINE CHILLERS: [2] 56 bottle Avanti Wine Chillers. $280 - $320   
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232 

MASSAGE TABLE: [1] black leatherette and various linens. 
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT: [1] basket of hand weights, [1] yoga mat, [1] thera-ball, [1] Bosu-
jump ball and [1] wooden stool. 
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT: [1] Treadmill "Trotter Super Trainer 540". 
EXERCISE BIKE: [1] LA Fitness Life Cycle R7. 

$500 - $430   

233 
BOOKS: [255] assorted books. 
ASSORTED BOOKS: [230] assorted books. 

$2000 - $2900   

234 

BOOKS: [3] identical kosher cookbooks; "The Great Chefs of America Cook Kosher." (The book 
was a project of Ruth Madoff's but she did not write it. Source: NYT 1/15/2009. Circa 1996. 
BOOK: [1] cook book with Ruth Madoff written on cover page and signed by the author; 
"Florence Lin's Chinese One Dish Meals". 
BOOKS: Collection of [19] assorted cook books. 
COOKBOOKS:  [16] Great Chefs of America Cook Kosher cookbooks for the Jewish National 
Fund, executive editors:  Idee Schoenheimer & Ruth Madoff. 
BOOKS: [12] Art Books. 
BOOKS: [2] Interior Design Books. 
BOOKS: Collection of [17] assorted cook books. 
BOOKS: [4] Photography Books. 
BOOKS: [3] Misc Books. 

$160 - $360   

235 

DINNERWARE: Royal Crown Derby Olde Avesbury Bone China dinnerware [5] pc place 
settings, service for [14] plus four extra pieces: [15] dinner plates, [15] dessert plates, [15] bread 
and butter plates, [15] cups and [14] saucers. 

$1400 - $1600   

236 

BACCARAT: [1] Vesuve Caviar Server, 8" diameter, new in the box.  
BACCARAT: [1] small bowl, [1] Buckingham pitcher; and pattern Missouri: [2] small and [2] 
large covered condiment jars and [3] spoons. 
BACCARAT: [12] Buckingham water stems. 
BACCARAT: [12] Buckingham white wine stems.  
BACCARAT: [8] Buckingham old fashioned glasses.  
BACCARAT: [12] Buckingham flutes.  
BACCARAT: [5] Buckingham double old fashioned glasses 
BACCARAT: [8] Buckingham old fashioned glasses.  

$1100 - $1200   

237 

GLASSWARE: Group of colored glass; [13] small bowls, [1] pink grape motif bowl, [12] amber 
colored etched plates.  
GLASSWARE: Group of misc. clear glass: sauce boat, [2] pc. Caviar set, bowl, Fostoria 
Americana small bowl.  
GLASSWARE: [1] Stueben Crystal clear glass footed bowl. 10 3/4" diameter. 
GLASSWARE: [12] textured bowls with gilt edges. 8 1/2" Diameter. 
GLASSWARE: [14] USA bowls; pressed glass. [11] small press cut plates; 7". 

$210 - $240   

238 

DISHWARE: [21] piece majolica pottery collection. [5] pineapple pitchers of various sizes, [1] 
corn motif syrup pitcher, [2] Wedgwood pierced edge plates, [1] floral border plate, [5] assorted 
small cabbage motif plates, [1] Davenport grape plate, [2] leaf form plates, [4] modern large 
cabbage plates.  
DISHWARE: [1] Porcelain Fish Set; serving platter, serving plate, sauce boat, [12] plates, [6] 
bone dishes with fish motif transfers (decals, not hand painted). Marked Czechoslovakia and a 
beehive mark. 

$350 - $400   
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239 

GLASSWARE: [11] crystal tumblers from William Sonoma. 6" H with grid pattern, In original 
box that is partially crushed.  Dusty but appears to be in new condition, [9] Balloon Wine Stems, 
7 1/4" H, together with [1] smaller wine stem.  
GLASSWARE: [1Pair] of Baccarat crystal wine coasters in presentation box, [16] stemmed 
glasses with diamond shaped pressed pattern. 6"H. 
GLASSWARE: [6] Brandy Sniffers.Clear glass decorative vase with etched tulips. 12"H, [10] 
squat wine stems with etched grape motif. 
GLASSWARE: [1] Seltzer bottle (mesh) and CO2 cartridges together with wine stoppers. 
GLASSWARE: [11] Riedel port tulip shaped wine stems, 6 1/2"H together with a single stem. [7] 
flutes + [2] flutes (different sizes). 
GLASSWARE: [1] Champagne or wine bucket pressed/cut clear glass with two small handles, 
[5] stemmed beer glasses, [5] cordial glasses. 

$460 - $530   

240 

CABINET & TELEVISION:  [1] Custom electronic TV cabinet with 42 inch Sony flat screen 
TV, mechanically lifts and lowers TV (lifting mechanism is not functioning). 
ELECTRONICS: [1 pc.] Receiver and Combo DVD & VHS player. 

$950 - $1360   

241 

TELEVISION: [1] LG flat screen TV 32" LCD, Model # LG32LB4D, Serial #709MXAY0P400.
STEREO COMPONENTS: SUMO Andromeda Class AB amp, Charlie and Electra preamp units. 
Yamaha CD-X2 (aged). Bang Olufsen turntable, Model BEOGRAM-5005. [2] B&W Speakers 
(Bowers and Wilkins). 

$630 - $720   

242 

TELEVISION: [1] LG flat screen TV, 42" screen. Model # 42PC1DA-UB.A, Serial no. 
701RMYA073858. 
ELECTRONICS: [1] Marantz DVD player #DV4001 (Model #DV4001, Serial No. 
NW000644004282, MFG 10/06), Crestron Media Controller MC2W (Codes = 6500100, 
2711609, N14176) (FCC No. EROST-1550C), and [2] PLC model 7 bookshelf speakers Serial 
numbers 20081 and 20082. 

$390 - $440   

243 

ELECTRONICS: [1] Home entertainment center that includes a Sharp Aquos 37" TV, Compact 
disc player, speakers, DVD/VHS player  
ELECTRONICS: [1] Home entertainment system including [1] HP 29" television [2004]; 
Yamaha CD player; Adcom equalizer, receiver & power protection; [2] speakers. 

$450 - $640   

244 

ELECTRONICS: [1] Bose Wave CD Player and assorted electronics. 
TELEVISION: [1] Small Panasonic TV and VCR combo with FM radio.  
HUMIDIFIER: [1] Toshiba humidifier. 
TELEVISION: [1] Sharp Aquos 32” flat screen TV (model #LC32GP3U-W) 
CASSETTES: [22] Boxes of Pianocorder Cassettes, by Superscope Productions.  
ALBUMS: [82] Vinyl Record Albums - Popular Music. 

$230 - $310   

 Eastern District of New York   

245 

STAMPS: [120] assorted US Postage stamps; including .25 Yosemite Flag (55), .32 FerryBoat 
1900's (39), .32 Rose (1), .37 Garden Bouquet (8), and (17) "H" rate make up stamps. 
COLLECTIBLE: [1] Framed political cartoon by David Brion (Washington Post) titled "A 
Broker and the Angry Exchanges", "Bernie Madoff's Stock Buying Rivalry Irks NYSE, Amex"; 
on upper left side hand written in black ink "Forever More Peter & Bernie"; cartoon 7"H x 6"W; 
black wood frame, 13.25"H x 11.75"W x 1.0"D; eggshell matte; glass front.  

$280 - $400   

246 SCULPTURE: [1] Iron coyote, 20th century. Approximate Size: 36". $210 - $240   
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 Southern District of New York   

247 

COIN: [1] 1974 Kennedy 1/2 dollar coin. 
COLLECTOR COINS: [25] Israeli coins: Sheqel, Shekalim, Agorot, worn. 
COIN: [1] 1883 Morgan Silver Dollar. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 2,000 Pesetas, Banco de Espana bank note, worn. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [2] 10,000 Pesetas, Banco de Espana bank notes, used. 
COIN:  [1] 1995 Eunice Kennedy Shriver Special Olympics World Games coin. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [2] 5,000 Pesetas, Banco de Espana bank notes, used. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 100 Francs, Banque Nationale Belgique bank note, 
torn/devalued additionally. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 100 Francs, Banque Nationale Belgique bank note,  used, chipped 

COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [17] 1,000 Lire, Banca D'Italia bank notes, used. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 2,000 LIre Banca D'Italia bank notes, used, folded. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [4] 1,000 Shillings, Oesterreichische National bank notes.  
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [3] 100 Shillings Oesterreichische National bank notes.  
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [7] 20 Shillings Oesterreichische National bank notes.  
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 50 Shillings Oesterreichische National bank notes.  
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 50 Drachmas Greek bank note 1964, used, worn 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 10 Marks Deutsche Bundes bank note. 
COLLECTOR CURRENCY: [1] 20 Marks Deutsche Bundes bank note. 

$490 - $570   

248 RUG: [1] Aubusson rug, heavily restored, in poor condition, 11.9 x 7.5 inches. $2000 - $2900   

249 
RUG: [1] Kilim rug with a rose field, 42 x 58 inches. 
RUG: [1] Aubusson rug, New Jersey, c. 19020's, 41 x 70 inches. 

$700 - $1000   

250 VOID   

251 
TEA SERVICE: [1] Sterling individual tea service. Hinged coffee pot, hinged hot water pot, 
creamer and open sugar; all with carved legs. Marked HJ&G Birmingham Circa 1849.  

$280 - $320   

252 

DISHWARE: [6 items total] Silver plated ice bucket, bottle caddy, pair of pierced gallery wine 
coasters, pair of wine coasters with wood bottoms. 
ASSORTED ITEMS: [1] Tiffany sterling letter opener (2005) - "1837 anniversary", silver plated 
julep cup, Kiddush cup.  
DISHWARE: [1] Pewter dish signed inscribed "Pewter Each Unique each hand wrought copy 97 
Passover Partings Judith E. Goldstein 5763". With matching serving scoop. 

$180 - $200   

253 STERLING: [2] Buccellati Sterling flower form small dishes; 3" diameter in presentation boxes. $420 - $480   

254 

TRAYS: [1] Pair of oval silver plated trays with handle cut outs. Marked Gorham YC407/221N. 
22 1/2" x 16". 
TRAYS: [2] Reed & Barton silver plated presentation trays inscribed "Interbourse 2008 Low Gross" 
and Interbourse 2008 3rd Place. (Interbourse is a Stock broker's conference.) 12 1/2" x 14 1/2". 
DISH: [1] Silver plated covered soup tureen, unmarked, 11" diameter. 
DISH: [1] Hotel serving dish from the Savoy Hotel Grill. Elkington silver plated 11" x 13 1/2". 
TRAY: [1] Hotel tray from the Picadilly Hotel in London. Decorative rim silver plate. 16 1/2" D.
TRAY: [1] Hotel tray from the Picadilly Hotel in London. Mappin & Webb silver plate. Plain 
rim. 16" diameter.  
TRAY: [1] Silver plated tray from the Hungaria Restaurant. Mappin & Webb. 18" diameter. 

$190 - $220   

255 
ASSORTED ITEMS: Bag of assorted [11] yamikas. [1] Mezuzah in Black pouch. [12] Hagadahs. 
[3] Family Seder books, [10] other Seder books and Hanukah candles. 

$35 - $40   

256 
PLATES: [17] Ralph Lauren Dinner Plates, "SouthPort", cabernet with gold trim. 11" diameter. 
1998-2000. Discontinued pattern. 

$180 - $200   
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257 

APPLIANCES & MISC.: [1] Farberware 18-55 cup coffee maker in box, [1] roast/chicken 
roasting rack and [2] vertical poultry roasters, [2] glass vases and [1] test tube vase. 
APPLIANCES: [1] Food grinder, [1] food scale, and [1] mandoline food slicer, [1] Cuisinart cast 
metal food processor, [1] Krupps 10 cup coffee maker, white with glass carafe, [1] Alessi 
stainless teapot with aqua handle. 
APPLIANCES: [1] Nespresso - Espresso C100 machine, [1] Nespresso – Espresso D100 
machine, [1] Ronson Butane Chafer with refills and [1] Cuisinart mini chopper/grinder. 

$450 - $510   

258 

ASSORTED ITEMS: [2] cheese strainers, small Wedgwood dish "Concorde", Evesham 
Ramekin, [2] seashell spoons, Faberge brand egg plate pattern "Pine Cone", [1] small glass 
basket, [1] glass heart shaped trinket box marked  Tiffany and Co. by Elsa Peretti; pressed glass 
cup plate, [7] small green bubble glass bowls, [2] soufflé bowls, [2] ramekins. 
COOKWARE: [1] Stainless Bain-Marie, cast iron orange enamel covered casserole, [1] cast iron 
orange enamel sauté pan, [1] steamer basket, [1] cast iron grill pan, [1] aluminum sauce pot and lid, [1] 
deep non-stick sauté pan, [1] large colander, [1] large covered soup pot from Claridges, [2] bacon 
presses and [1] scrubber. 

DISHWARE: [12] pumpkin form covered soup bowls, William Sonoma.; [6] terracotta 
Thumbprint bowls with indented lip. Exterior Bisque and glazed interior. Marked E. Peretti for 
Tiffany. Made in Italy. 7 1/4" diameter. 
GLASSWARE: [12] plates, [12] bowls, [7] salad plates, [3] saucers, together with [5] glass 
plates, Sombrero shaped terracotta serving plate and 2 pc latke serving set. 
GLASSWARE: [4] large salad bowls, [4] small salad serving bowls, [1] hinged lid jar "le 
Parfait", [4] storage jars with lids. 
KITCHEN ITEMS: Bake and Cookware; [3] muffin tins, Bread pudding pan, [2] baguette pans, [2] 
loaf pans, [3] jello molds, bundt pan, ricer, rolling pins, apple slicer, [2] steamers, [2] pie pans, [1] tart 
pan, [11] cookie cutters, roasting pan with rack, cookie sheet, cone strainer, colander, [15] misc coffee 
mugs (1 Tiffany & Co by Elsa Peretti), [2] demitasse cups & [4] saucers (Café Paris by Bernardaud) 
[1] creamer, [1] Flatware basket, [1] cutting board, [1] cutting board with juice groove, [1]knife 
sharpener, [8] various napkin rings, [1 pair] of oven mitts, [1] vintage style storage jar, and [1] corning 
ware lasagna dish. 

$290 - $340   

259 

GLASS  & STERLING SILVER TOP JARS:  [10] Assorted glass jars includes 4 from an 
English traveling set, ball shaped English cologne, American humidor, humidor with a silver 
plated top, crystal cologne bottle and [2] jars without tops. 
BLOW DRYERS: [2] non-commercial hair dryers. 
BAMBOO BASKETS:  [2] new Chinese bamboo baskets. 
DECORATIVE SHELLS: Group of sea shells in a box. 

$870 - $1240   

260 

GLASSES & CASES:  [16] Assorted prescription lens, reading and sun glasses by Stark, 
Grueneyes, Kasma, Oliver Peoples, Scojo Gels, Fredericks and Vanni;  [9] with cases, [6] 
additional assorted cases. 
ASSORTED ITEMS: [4] "BM" and [3] "M" monogrammed hand towels, coffee mug 
personalized for Ruth for Mothers Day, "Bull" monogrammed plastic drinking cup. Personalized 
stationary for Ruth Madoff 5" W x 8" H and heavy stock cards for Bernard L. Madoff 5 1/4" H x 
5 1/4" W (no envelopes). 

$250 - $300   

261 
LUGGAGE:  [4] Leather attaché cases by Bertolotti, Connolly, Lancel and one personalized 
(BLM) Swain Adeney & Briggs. 

$1200 - $1700   

262 

LUGGAGE:  [5] Assorted pieces of Longchamp luggage that includes 2 cases, 2 duffle bags and 
1 garment bag. 
LUGGAGE:  [4] Assorted travel bags by Longchamp, Hermes and Connolly. 

$450 - $640   

263 
LUGGAGE:  [7] Assorted Longchamp travel bags. 
LUGGAGE:  [2] Medium size Cole Haan suitcases. 

$280 - $390   

264 
LUGGAGE:  [2] Large duffle style bags by Scott with 'Madoff' tags. 
LUGGAGE:  [3] Assorted travel bags. 

$100 - $143   
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265 

LUGGAGE:  [8] Assorted garment bags. 
UMBRELLAS:  [2] umbrellas.  
LUGGAGE:  [3] Assorted pieces of luggage includes [1] Le Sport Sac, [1] L. Landell black 
leather case and [1] travel bag. 

$350 - $490   

266 BAGS:  [6] Golf bags. $180 - $260   

267 
[9] Assorted small travel and tote bags. 
LUGGAGE:  [2] Matching Longchamp pieces of luggage with 'B Madoff' ' tags. 

$200 - $290   

268 

LUGGAGE:  [2] zip top tote bags with Madoff logo. 
LUGGAGE:  [6] pcs. Longchamp / Paris and T Anthony / NY luggage personalized with 'BLM'.   
LUGGAGE:  [2] SportIF Travel gear duffle style bags. 

$180 - $95   

269 

ASSORTED GOLF ITEMS:  [1] Golf bag by Titleist with a Fresh Meadow Country Club tag, 
several tees, [18] golf balls, [2] pairs of gloves and [1] single glove, golf markers, golf notes, [1] 
golf bag cover, [2] nylon jackets and [14] assorted clubs that include one of each: Taylormade 
burners K2K #77, K2K #33 and K2K #44;  Odyssey White Hot 2 Ball;  Daiwa Irons #'s 
4,5,6,7,8,9, 10 and a putter; and a Alien Sandwedge. 

$650 - $930   

270 VOID   

271 

DUVET:  [1] Full size down duvet. 
COMFORTER:  [1] Queen size down comforter, new. 
TOWELS:  [5] Bath towels; [2] hand towels; [1] wash cloth. 
BED LINENS:  Assorted linens includes [1] sheet, [1] duvet cover, [6] pillow cases and [1] 
blanket bag. 
BLANKET:  [1] Johnston wine colored wool throw blanket. 

$90 - $130   

272 

DEFIBRILLATOR & FIRST AID KIT:  [1] Zoll Aed Plus Defibrillator and a First Aid Kit 
LIGHTS:  [1] Light cast musical light show, in box. 
DVD PLAYER:  [1] Audiovox DVD portable player, in box. 
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:  [2] small fire extinguishers. 
ASSORTED ITEMS:  [1] Fan, [3] lamps and [1] clock. 
SWEEPER: [1] Hokey 23 sweeper.        
SAFE:  [1] small metal combination safe  (combination:  1- 2- 3- 4- 5- 6). 

$500 - $720   

273 

GIFT WRAPPING ITEMS:  Assorted holiday wrapping paper and bows. 
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:  Assorted items that include a heating pad, Kleenex cover, 
hammock, trash can, slipper cleaning genies, candle, and a soap dish.  
GROOMING ITEMS:  Assorted make up brushes, hair barrettes and hair combs. 
MEN'S DRESSING ITEMS:  Assorted items include a group of cord cufflinks, plastic shirt collar 
stays, [1] shoe brush, [1] clothes brush and [1] hat brush. 
TRAVEL CASES:  [8] assorted travel pieces includes [2] leather tie holders, [3] leather pouches, 
[3] new Connolly business card holders. 

$80 - $115   

274 

ASSORTED ITEMS: [2] Coleman electric lanterns, pair of rubber boots, [9] insulated bags,  [3] 
ladders (2 & 3 step) and [1] stool, inter Metro shelves 54 1/2" H x 35" W, electrical items; lighting 
supplies, extension cords, wiring, hand tools, drill, soldering gun and small hardware items. 

WINDOW TREATMENT:  [2 sets] Custom window drapes with ruffled valances, sun faded.  
LINENS & PILLOWS:  Assorted bedding items that includes damask duvet cover by Ralph 
Lauren, set of queen sheets and [3] European pillow shams. 

$260 - $320   

275 
ASSORTED ITEMS: Pelonis small portable heater, Miele Rotary Iron/linen press, Ironing board 
for pressing sleeves, Eureka Power Line Plus Might Mite II canister vacuum and attachments. 

$590 - $680   

276 

TOYS, GAMES & MISC.: Assorted toys, games, cards and craft materials, black umbrella with 
bamboo handle marked T. Anthony, [2] Hermes blank agenda refills, comb binding, 3x5" unused.  
HANGERS:  Assorted hangers including wooden suit hangers, padded hangers and shirt hangers. 
KITCHEN ITEMS: Box of hand soap, [4] pepper grinders, tube with lavender salt, large Mortar 
and Pestle. Wedgwood, Bust Composition and [4] glass baking dishes. 

$150 - $190   
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277 

VACUUM:  [1] Miele vacuum cleaner with attachments. 
TOILETRIES: boxes of napkins, boxes of tissues, and a facial tissue holder, Neutrogena 
shampoos,  Czech & Speaker No. 88 aftershave, gift box soap, shaving brush and glass Czech & 
Speaker box, Terraillon digital scale, black drinking glasses, an electric razor, pliers, Swiss Army 
knife and cuticle scissors. 
BAGS & SHIRT FOLDER: [54] Assorted shoe bags; and one plastic shirt folding tool. 
NAPKINS:  [2] plaid cotton napkins. 
TOWELS:  [16] Assorted gray and black towels. 
TOOL BOX:  [1] Red metal Craftsman tool box. 
VIDEOS:  [2] Closers; and [1] Mighty Aphrodite. 

$305 - $155   

278 
LIGHTS: Pictura Halogen Picture Light of polished brass, 16" traditional (low voltage), Luxo 
"Sciopticon" desk/ task lamp designed by Hans Ansems. In box. 

$50 - $75   

279 
MIRROR:  [1] George III style carved and gessoed wood picture frame with fitted antiqued 
mirror plate, 18th century, 39 x 31.5 inches. 

$700 - $800   

280 JACKETS:  [4] Assorted "Armani" leather jackets. $1000 - $1430   

281 BLAZERS:  [4] Assorted "Chanel" blazers. $800 - $1140   

282 

BLAZERS:  [4] Assorted "Luciano Barbera" blazers. 
BLAZERS:  [4] Assorted "Armani" blazers. 
JACKETS & VEST:  [1] "Marni" vest and [4] "Marni" jackets. 

$480 - $680   

283 

HAT:  [1] Ladies straw hat with black ribbon bow. 
CLOTHING:  [19pcs] 3 wool sweaters; 15 assorted knit shirts; 1 J. Crew cotton blouse 
BOWL & BUTTONS:  [1] Stainless steel bowl containing assorted buttons including some 
Channel & Gucci buttons. 
SKIRT & PANTS: [6 pcs] 1 black skirt and 5 pairs of assorted pants. 

$170 - $240   

284 JACKETS:  [7] Assorted leather and suede jackets. $350 - $500   

285 JACKETS:  [9] Assorted leather and suede jackets. $450 - $640   

286 

BLOUSE: [1] "Prada" jeweled collar black blouse, size 38. 
BLAZERS: [6] Assorted designer blazers. 
SWEATERS: [8] Assorted wool and cashmere sweaters. 

$270 - $390   

287 
BELTS:  [15] Leather belts (most are 38"s). 
BELTS:  [3] Alligator belts with sterling silver buckles. 

$180 - $260   

288 
BELTS:  [10] Alligator belts. 
BELTS:  [10] Alligator belts. 

$400 - $570   

289 

BELTS:  [15] Assorted Charvet, Hermes and Prada belts. 
BELTS:  [4] Alligator belts;  Charvet & J. Lobb. 
BELTS:  [10] Assorted belts;  J. Lobb, St. Laurent & others. 

$520 - $740   

290 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 

$300 - $430   

291 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 

$300 - $430   

292 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 

$300 - $430   

293 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere pullover sweaters. 

$300 - $430   

294 

SHIRTS:  [10] Men's cashmere button shirts. 
SHIRTS:  [10] Men's cashmere button shirts. 
SHIRTS:  [10] Men's cashmere shirts. 

$300 - $430   

295 
SHIRTS:  [10] Men's cashmere shirts. 
SHIRTS:  [19] Men's cotton knit shirts. 

$140 - $200   

296 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere turtleneck sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's cashmere cardigan sweaters. 

$250 - $360   
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297 

SWEATERS:  [6] Men's cashmere cardigan sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Men's wool sweaters. 
SWEATERS:  [4] Men's cotton sweaters. 

$160 - $230   

298 

SHIRTS:  [15] Men's cotton shirts. 
SHIRTS:  [15] Men's knit shirts; Polo & Lacoste. 
SHIRTS:  [13] Men's knit shirts; Polo & Lacoste. 

$85 - $125   

299 
CHANEL CLOTHES:  [5items] Assorted Chanel women's clothes, includes 3 tweed jackets, 1 
velvet pants and 1 black jacket. 

$1000 - $1430   

300 
DESIGNER CLOTHES:  [3 items] Assorted pieces of women's designer clothes, includes 
Armani black velvet cape, Hermes skirt and Lanvin pants. 

$500 - $720   

301 PRADA CLOTHES: [7 items] Assorted Prada women's clothes, 2 skirts and 5 pants (sz 38 / 6). $400 - $570   

302 
YVES ST. LAURANT CLOTHES:  [3 items] Assorted Yves St. Laurant women's clothes, 
includes 1 jacket, 1 skirt and 1 pant suit. 

$300 - $430   

303 
VALENTINO CLOTHES:  [4 items] Assorted women's Valentino clothes, includes 2 black pants 
and 2 black velvet jackets. 

$300 - $430   

304 

SALLY HEISEL CLOTHES:  [7 items] Assorted women's Sally Heisel clothes, includes 2 pants, 
5 jackets (silk & velour). 
EVENING CLOTHES:  [4 items] Assorted women's black evening clothes, includes 2 tops, 1 
dress, and 1 silk taffeta skirt. 
DESIGNER CLOTHES:  [10 items] Assorted black and gray women's designer clothes, include 4 
jackets, 4 skirts, 1 camisole and 1 dress. 

$450 - $640   

305 

EVENING CLOTHES: [4 items] Assorted women's formal wear, 2 lace dresses, 2 sequin jackets. 
FORMAL CLOTHES:  [4 items} Assorted formal women's clothes, includes 1 strapless dress, 1 
silk coat, 1 Ralph Lauren white dress (sz 6) and 1 skirt. 
ASSORTED CLOTHES:  [5 items] Assorted women's clothes, includes 3 shirts and 2 t-shirts. 

$400 - $560   

306 

ANNA B CLOTHES: [5] Anna B designer evening dresses, includes 3 with sequins. 
ANNA B CLOTHES: [2] Anna B designer evening pieces, 1 black cape and 1 black jacket. 
ANNA B CLOTHES:  [7] Anna B designer silk slip dresses. 

$800 - $1140   

307 

EVENING CLOTHES: [7] Assorted women's velvet evening clothes, long coats, 1 vest and jackets. 

ARMANI CLOTHES:  [5] Assorted women's Armani clothes, includes black pant suit, 1 black 
lace dress, pants and a skirt. 

$600 - $860   

308 

ACCESSORIES:  [6] Assorted accessory items, includes 1 wool shawl, 1 neck scarf, 2 hankies 
and a box of new hankies. 
SHAWL:  [1] Brown silk shawl with hand embroidered multi-colored birds. 
SHAWL:  [1] Black silk shawl accented with rhinestones. 

$320 - $460   

309 

BANDANAS:  [10] Assorted cotton bandanas. 
SCARVES:  [10] Assorted wool and cashmere scarves. 
SCARVES:  [16] Assorted silk scarves. 
SCARVES:  [10] Assorted wool, cashmere and cotton scarves. 

$370 - $520   

310 

HATS:  [7] Assorted ball caps. 
GLOVES:  [14 pairs] Assorted women's gloves and mittens, includes 2 leather and 1 golf. 
BELTS:  [9] Assorted women's belts, includes 2 alligator and 4 leather. 
PANTS:  [11] Assorted women's pants, wool and silk. 
SHOES:  [5 pairs] Women's golf shoes, used, includes 1 pair of New Balance. 
SHOES:  [3 pairs] Assorted women's shoes. 
COATS:  [5] Assorted women's long silk dress coats. 

$490 - $690   

311 
JACKETS:  [10] Women's designer jackets, sz 38 to 40. 
BLAZERS:  [10] Women's wool blazers, sz 38 to 40. 

$200 - $290   

312 
JACKETS:  [10] Women's jackets. 
COATS:  [5] Women's long coats, include 2 leather, sz 38 to 40. 

$400 - $570   

313 LEATHER CLOTHES: [9] Women's assorted leather clothes, 3 pants, 5 jackets & 1 vest. $300 - $430   
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314 

OUTER WEAR:  [8] Women's assorted outerwear, includes 1 Prada vest. 
ASSORTED CLOTHES:  [7] Women's assorted clothes, includes 5 dresses & 2 over shirts. 
JACKETS:  [11] Women's jackets, sz small, fleece & cotton. 

$330 - $460   

315 
SWEATERS:  [10] Women's sweaters, wool & cashmere. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Women's sweaters, wool & cashmere. 

$150 - $210   

316 
SWEATERS:  [10] Women's sweaters, wool & cashmere. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Women's sweaters, wool & cashmere. 

$150 - $210   

317 
SWEATERS:  [10] Women's sweaters, wool & cashmere. 
SWEATERS:  [10] Women's sweaters, wool & cashmere. 

$150 - $210   

318 

WORKOUT CLOTHES:   [10] Women's assorted workout clothes, includes 7 pants & 3 tops. 
SHIRTS:  [22] Women's assorted tank tops and shirts, sz small. 
BLUE JEANS:  [10] Women's blue jeans, sz 2. 
BLUE JEANS:  [8] Women's blue jeans. 

$130 - $190   

319 

PANTS:  [11] Women's corduroy & velour pants. 
PANTS:  [7] Women's pants, sz 0 to 8. 
PANTS:  [10] Women's dressy pants. 
PANTS:  [10] Women's dressy pants. 

$330 - $460   

320 

PANTS:  [10] Women's dressy pants. 
ASSORTED CLOTHES:  [9] Assorted women's clothes, includes 5 skirts & 4 pants. 
BLOUSES:  [10] Women's blouses. 
ASSORTED CLOTHES:  [9] Assorted women's clothes, includes 5 blouses& 4 pant suits. 

$370 - $520   

321 

SHIRTS:  [18] Women's shirts, sz S / M, Lacoste & Polo. 
SHIRTS:  [10] Women's cotton shirts, sz small. 
SHIRTS:  [12] Women's cotton shirts, sz small. 

$200 - $290   

322 

HOSE / STOCKINGS:  [8] Women's panty hose. 
SOCKS:  [24] Pairs of assorted women's socks, used. 
SOCKS:  [20] Pairs of assorted women's socks, used. 
ROBES:  [6] Women's bath robes, includes 3 made of silk. 

$150 - $210   

323 

SKI CLOTHES:  [11] Assorted pieces of women's ski clothes, includes 5 pants, 2 suits, 2 vests, 2 
jackets, sz small. 
SKI CLOTHES & GEAR:  [7] Assorted pieces of women's ski clothes and gear, includes 4 
turtlenecks and 3 goggles. 
HATS: [6] Assorted women's hats, includes 5 wool, 1 cotton. 
HATS:  [17] Assorted ball caps. 

$180 - $260   

324 SHOES: [18] Pairs of men's Mr. Casual Belgium shoes, sz 9W; new. $900 - $1290   

325 SHOES: [18] Pairs of men's Mr. Casual Belgium shoes, sz 9W; new. $900 - $1290   

326 SHOES: [18] Pairs of men's Mr. Casual Belgium shoes, sz 9W; new. $900 - $1290   

327 SHOES: [18] Pairs of men's Mr. Casual Belgium shoes, sz 9W; new. $900 - $1290   

328 SHOES:  [6] Pairs of men's Mr. Casual Belgium shoes, sz 9W; new. $900 - $1290   

329 SHOES:  [10] Pairs of men's Mr. Casual Belgium shoes, sz 9W; new. $500 - $720   

330 

SHOES:  [2] Pairs of men's Jenny B shoes, sz 9, new. 
SHOES:  [2] Pairs of men's John Lobb shoes and wood trees, sz 8 1/2, new. 
SHOES:  [10] Pairs of men's John Lobb shoes and wood trees, sz 8, 8 1/2 & 9, used. 

$1500 - $2100   

331 SHOES:  [16] Pairs of men's John Lobb shoes and wood trees, sz 8 & 81/2, used. $1600 - $2300   

332 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of men's John Lobb shoes & boots. 
SHOES:  [10] Pairs of men's Berluti shoes, sz 8 1/2, used. 

$1000 - $1430   

333 SHOES:  [10] Pairs of men's Italian & French designer shoes, sz 8 to 8 1/2, used. $250 - $360   

334 SHOES:  [11] Pairs men's English designer shoes, sz 8 to 8 1/2, used. $330 - $470   

335 
SHOES:  [8] Pairs of men's assorted designer shoes includes 2 prs of Gucci and 1 pr of Connolly. 
SHOES:  [10] Pairs of men's Polo shoes, sz 8 1/2, used. 

$370 - $530   
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336 

SHOES:  [15] Pairs men's assorted shoes, well used. 
SHOES:  [3] Pairs of men's dress shoes, 2 Berluti & 1 Belgium with a leopard print. 
SHOES:  [4] Pairs of men's leather slipper shoes by Charvet and John Lobb, 1 wooden shoe tree. 

$260 - $360   

337 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies Chanel shoes, sz's 7½, 8, 37, 37½ , 38. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes; Chanel, Robert Clergerio, Michael Kors, sz 7½. 

$400 - $570   

338 

SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes 3 pairs of Armani, sz 38. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes 3 pairs of Armani, Alaia and Paolo, sz 38. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes Pasquali, Shanghai Tang, Emma .Hope's, 
Helmut Lang and Gravati, sz's 36 ½ to 37 ½. 

$200 - $290   

339 

SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes Nicole Farhi, Clergerie, Jill Sander and 2 prs 
of Leggiadro, sz's 36½ to 38½. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes 2 prs of Geoxx, 2 prs of Christian Soul 
Coutin and Nicole Farhi, sz's 37 to 38. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes Jimmy Choo, Robert Clergerie, Sylvia 
Florentina FS/NY, sz's 37 to 38. 

$300 - $430   

340 

SHOES:  [2] Pairs of Monolo Blahnik ladies boots, sz 38½. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted Prada ladies shoes, sz's 37½ and 38. 
SHOES:  [4] Pairs of assorted ladies snow shoes. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies driving shoes includes Tod's, Connolly, Original Car Shoe 
and Santomi, sz's 37 to 37½. 

$410 - $590   

341 

SHOES:  [4] Pairs of ladies Prada shoes;  2 sling back, 2 sandals, sz 37½. 
SHOES:  [4] Pairs of ladies Prada sandal shoes, sz 37½. 
SHOES:  [2] Pairs of ladies Ralph Lauren boots, sz's 7½ and 8. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of ladies Ralph Lauren shoes, sz 7B. 

$270 - $380   

342 

SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes Ralph Lauren, Tagellone, Birkenstock, 
FSNY and Ann ,  sz's 37 to 39. 
SHOES:  [5] Pairs of assorted ladies shoes includes Merrill, Troentorp's, Thierry Rabotin and S 
Kelian, sz's 37½ and 7. 
SHOES:  [1] Pair of ladies Tony Lama western boots, sz 6½. 
SHOES:  [3] Pairs of ladies Stubbs & Wooton slipper shoes, sz 7½. 
PURSES:  [2] Brown alligator clutch bags. 

$150 - $210   

343 SHIRTS:  [20] Charvet monogrammed shirts, custom fitted. $100 - $143   

344 SHIRTS:  [20] Charvet monogrammed shirts, custom fitted. $100 - $143   

345 SHIRTS:  [20] Charvet monogrammed shirts, custom fitted. $100 - $143   

346 
SHIRTS:  [20] Charvet monogrammed shirts, custom fitted. 
SHIRTS:  [12] assorted shirts made by Berretta, Agnes, Polo and Turnbill & Asser. 

$150 - $210   

347 
COATS & JACKETS:  [39] Assorted Gts. micro-fiber, leather, wool, suede and cashmere 
coats/jackets. 

$3000 - $4300   

348 

HATS & CAPS:  [16] Assorted hats and caps, includes Fedoras and golf caps. 
GLOVES:  [12 pair] Assorted gents leather and wool gloves. 
SCARVES:  [26] Assorted gents scarves. 
UMBRELLAS:  [3] Golf umbrellas. 

$790 - $1130   

349 COATS:  [10] Men's cashmere sports coats, sz 42. $500 - $720   

350 COATS:  [10] Men's cashmere sports coats, sz 42. $500 - $720   

351 SPORT COATS:  [8] Men's cashmere & wool sports coats, sz 42. $400 - $570   

352 SUITS:  [8] Men's worsted wool suits. $400 - $570   

353 
SUITS:  [12] Men's worsted wool double breasted suits. 
SUITS:  [12] Men's worsted wool double breasted suits. 

$480 - $690   

354 TUXEDOS:  [5] Men's Tuxedo suits $250 - $360   

355 
SPORT COATS:  [10] Men's sport coats, 7 wool & 3 corduroy. 
SPORT COATS:  [6] Men's suede sport coats. 

$400 - $570   
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356 
PANTS:  [10] Men's wool pants, 35 x 30"s & 36 x 30"s. 
PANTS:  [10] Men's wool pants, 35 x 30"s & 36 x 30"s. 

$200 - $290   

357 

PANTS:  [10] Men's wool pants, 35 x 30"s & 36 x 30"s. 
PANTS:  [6] Men's wool pants. 
ROBES:  [9] Men's robes that include 2 wool, 3 Charvet cotton and 3 Charvet silk. 

$660 - $940   

358 

PANTS:  [10] Men's casual pants, used, 36 x 30"s. 
PANTS:  [11] Men's casual pants, used, 36 x 30"s. 
BLUE JEANS:  [11] Men's blue jeans, used, 36 x 30"s. 
PANTS:  [10] Men's corduroy pants, used. 

$160 - $220   

359 SHIRTS:  [13] Men's Charvet monogrammed shirts, new;  and [1] Charvet shirt, used. $140 - $190   

360 

JACKETS:  [5] Men's nylon wind breaker jackets. 
SWEAT CLOTHES:  [14] Men's assorted clothes, includes 12 sweatshirts and 2 sweat pants. 
JACKETS:  [6] Men's jackets, includes 4 all weather, 1 wool & 1 suede. 
PANTS:  [4] Men's corduroy pants. 

$170 - $240   

361 SHORTS:  [27] Men's casual shorts, used. $35 - $50   

362 SWEATERS:  [13] Men's sweaters, includes 8 cashmere. $130 - $180   

363 SHIRTS:  [29] Men's assorted knit t-shirts. $20 - $30   

364 

ASSORTED MEN'S WEAR:  [18] miscellaneous items;  includes 4 shirts, 1 pair of suspenders, 1 
pair of golf rain gloves, 3 pairs of new boxer shorts, 2 new neckties (1 is Hermes) and 8 belts (6 
Charvet, 1 Hermes and 1 Polo) . 
ASSORTED MEN'S WEAR:  [55] miscellaneous items, includes 5 bowties, 4 ascots, 35 silk 
pocket squares, Joseph & Lyman hankies and 10 assorted cotton hankies. 

$380 - $540   

365 

SHOES:  [11] Men's shoes & boots. 
GLOVES:  [4] Pairs of ski gloves. 
SKI SUITS:  [2] Men's Bogner ski suits. 

$120 - $160   

366 
TIES:  [15] Charvet ties. 
TIES:  [15] Charvet ties. 

$300 - $430   

367 
TIES:  [15] Charvet ties. 
TIES:  [15] Charvet ties. 

$300 - $430   

368 

TIES:  [13] Christian Dior ties;  [2] misc. ties. 
TIES:  [15] Assorted silk ties. 
TIES:  [15] Assorted silk ties. 

$300 - $430   

369 

TIES:  [9] Hermes ties. 
TIES:  [15] Hobbs Knit ties. 
TIES:  [15] Assorted Charvet, Arnes and Hobbs Knit ties. 
TIES:  [15] Assorted knit ties. 
TIES:  [15] Assorted knit ties. 

$300 - $430   

370 

TOTES:  [4] Canvas tote bags with black trim made by L L Bean; personalized with:  Bernard L. 
Madoff, Investment Securities; one with name Bernard L. Madoff crossed out. 
TOTES:  [2] Canvas totes with black trim by Satchels by Josephsen; personalized with:  B L 
Madoff, Investment Securities and Bernard L Madoff, Investment Securities, Montauk 1993. 
TOTE:  [1] Canvas tote bag with black trim and monogrammed 'RM'. 

$650 - $930   

371 

UMBRELLA:  [1] Swain Adeney Brigg & Sons Ltd. Black umbrella with a sterling silver band 
on the handle engraved 'BLM'. 
BALL CAPS:  [2] Ball caps, 1 black with 'Ruth Madoff' written inside of it; and 1 orange with 
'Ruth Mad' written inside of it. 
PRESENTATION GOLF CLUB:  [1] Presentation gold tone accented golf club inscribed with:  
Burning Tree Club, Bethesda, Maryland, Ruth Madoff. 
SKI BOOTS:  [1 pair] Koflac Sports ski boots, sz 5½, poor condition, hand written is 'R Madoff'. 

$260 - $360   
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372 

BELTS:  [2] new Ralph Lauren Polo belts, 38 inches, one is black with a sterling silver buckle, 
one is brown with a gold filled buckle, both buckles engraved 'BLM'. . 
PILLOW SHAMS: [2] European pillow shams, off white with white monograms: ' R M B' 

$300 - $430   

373 
TRAY: [1] S. Kirk & Son sterling silver 8” tray, engraved with the following: Bernard L. Madoff, 
Member, Board of Governors, National Association of Securities Dealers, Inc., 1984-1987. $700 - $1000   

374 

SHIRT:  [1] Ascot Chang women's shirt monogrammed with 'RAM' on the pocket. 
SLIPPERS:  [1 pair] Black velveteen slippers, sz 8½, red quilted lining, 'BLM' embroidered with 
gold thread. 

$75 - $110   

375 

SHIRTS:  [3] Assorted shirts, all sz 'L', all are printed with Bernard L Madoff, Investment 
Securities; one includes:  2003 Corporate Challenge; one includes: 'MADF' logo; and one 
includes:  Madoff Family Team, 2003 Leukemia/Lymphoma Society. 

$75 - $110   

376 

SUIT:  [1] Nike Storm Fit ladies black and red  suit, sz small, on the sleeve:  Interbourse 1998 
Ireland; written on the tag:   Ruth Madoff. 
SUIT:  [1] Nike Storm Fit men's black and red  suit, sz XL, on the sleeve:  Interbourse 1998 
Ireland; written on the tag:   BLM Madoff. 
PANTS:  [7] Assorted pairs of Khaki pants, Banana Republic, sz 35/30 for 2 prs, sz 36/30 for 5 
pairs, 'Madoff' inside. 

$110 - $160   

377 
BOOKS:  [30] Assorted books with personal messages addressed to Bernard Madoff, or just 
variations of Bernard L Madoff. 

$600 - $860   

378 

HANDBAG:  [1]  Bottega Veneta brown leather handbag. 
FOOTWEAR: [4 pairs] Lds. Leather shoes and [6 pairs] ankle boots including; "Prada", "Manolo 
Blahnik" and "Jenny B". 
DUST BAGS:  Assorted dust bags for handbags, shoes and garments including; "Prada", 
"Hermes" and "Armani". 

$750 - $1070   

379 

SHIRT:  [1] Men's t-shirt, sz XL, printed with: 'Rybovich' and an image of a Rybovich boat on 
the back. 
COATS: [12] assorted coats, hangers and a basket. 
SCARVES:  [7]  Pashmena scarves. 

$220 - $240   

380 

PANTS & HOSE:  [1pair] Black silk Armani pants; and [1 pair] Prada pantyhose. 
SOCKS:  [30] Pairs men's socks;  used. 
SOCKS:  [30] Pairs men's socks;  used. 
SOCKS:  [30] Pairs men's socks;  used. 
SOCKS:  [19] Pairs men's socks;  used. 
SOCKS:  [17] Pairs men's socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [15] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
SOCKS:  [16] Pairs men's Charvet socks;  new. 
BOXER SHORTS:  [11] Pairs men's designer boxer shorts;  new. 

$960 - $1370   

 Eastern District of New York   

381 

 

CABINET: English 10-drawer oak cabinet w/ original cast iron pulls; plank top and plank panel 
sides; orig. finish on sides; construction is hand-wrought nails; re-lined with beige/green stripe 
paper; 24" tall x 108 long x 27 1/2 deep. 

$1400 - $1600   

382 

WARDROBE: Wood wardrobe w/double door front; two flanking drawers & one bottom drawer; 
replacement knobs, wood escutcheons, iron hardware; 77 12"T x 60"L x 17 1/2"D;  constructed 
with hand wrought nails, old wood w/worm trails; possibly Knotty Pine wood; panel back; retro 
fitted interior shelving. 

$1300 - $1400   
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383 
DESK/TABLE: Wood trestle style desk/table; refinished, traces of old white paint; peg 
construction; top is single plank; 27 1/2" tall x 61" long x 27" wide. 

$300 - $340   

384 
CHAIR: Oak Windsor chair;  plank-bottom seat; 9 rods; one old repair; peg construction; original 
finish; 23" x 52" x 20". 

$260 - $300   

385 
END TABLES/NIGHT STANDS: Two (2) Oriental motif stacking end tables w/ black stain 
finish; double doors, orig. hardware (brass); early 20th century; 26"T x 19"W x 14"D. 

$210 - $240   

386 
CHEST: Blonde wood chest w/ double doors over 3 drawers; forged nail & rear panel construct; 
original knobs, screws, and hardware; 2 shelves; 45 1/2"T x 25 1/2"W x 14"D. 

$160 - $180   

387 TABLE: Round wood stump table; hourglass shape; 18" tall x 20" to 17 1/2"  diameter. $140 - $160   

388 
CHAIR: Oak Windsor chair w/ plank bottom seat; curved stretcher and legs; peg construction; 
original paint finish; 38"T x 22"W x 22"D; cracked place on upper right arm w/ repair.  

$140 - $160   

389 

TABLE: Dining Room table; round carved top table custom made; forged nails; 73" D; 29" H. 
ACCESSORIES: wood lazy susan 23 1/2" diameter. 
CHAIRS: Eight (8) wood barrel back style dining chairs; pegged construction; 23" Wide. 

$1100 - $1200   

390 
FURNITURE SUITE: Sectional Sofa; 5-piece custom taupe colored leather living room suite; 2-
six cushion sofas (76"), love seat (26 1/2" H x 54" W), 2 ottomans on casters (circa 1982). 

$700 - $800   

391 
CHAIR: Cherry & maple wood Windsor chair w/crack on seat; signed on bottom: Charles Moser 
Chairmakers, Gloucester, ME, signed Michaeal Greene; 41"T x 21"W . 

$140 - $160   

392 TABLE: Distressed wood Tressel table; constructed with screws; pegged; 30"T x 57"W x 20"D. $210 - $240   

393 

DAY BED: Custom day bed w/ angled side; 9 square feather pillows (20"); green w/1 arm; 99". 
CABINET: Thomas Moser cabinet; two door, pegged, panel back; New Gloucester, ME, April 
1982; Catherine Layaster. 

$120 - $140   

394 

TABLE: Round primitive oak table; 3 pegged legs; 26" tall x 22" diameter.    
TABLE: Round oak table with lower triangular tray/shelf; dark stain; 3 legs; pegged construction 
w/some screws; 25 1/2" tall x 24 1/2" diameter. 
TABLE: Round oak table with lower tray; original dark stain; pegged construction, 3 legs; 27 
1/2" tall x 30" diameter. 

$150 - $170   

395 

CHAIR: Barrel-back wicker chair; modern rattan frame; 27"T x 24"W; natural tone. 
BAR STOOLS: Two (2) round wood bar stools w/bentwood legs;  25"T x 13 1/2" diameter 
(seat); ICF mfg. 

$140 - $160   

396 VOID    

397 

DESK: Hand-made w/one drawer pine desk; newly constructed (1980's) in old wood w/worm 
trails; interior new screws fastening the desk top; peg construction on stretchers & joints of legs; 
30 1/2"T x 60"W x 30 1/2"D; top is plank top w/2 pieces of wood. 

$120 - $140   

398 VOID    

399 

CABINET: Thomas Moser brand wood bedside cabinet; dovetail design on top; adjustable 
interior shelf, very faded; Thomas Moser Cabinetmakers Gloucester, ME Katherine Loyser 
(1982); 24"T x 25 1/4"W x 19"D.  Note: mold present. 
CABINET: Metal & wood stereo stand; 4 shelves w/black lacquer finish; 35"T x 21"W x 16"D. 

$80 - $90   

400 

CHEST: Beige formica chest of 4 lateral stacking drawers; custom aluminum rollers are 
oxidized; 41 1/2"T x 9"W x 18"D. 
CABINET: Custom beige formica cabinet w/ oak interior; 3 lateral stacking drawers flanking two 
office legal size file drawers. 

$240 - $280   

401 
BEDS: Custom pine bunk beds; 64" x 42" 
BEDS: Custom pine bunk beds; 64" x 42" 

$700 - $800   

402 

CHAIR: Executive desk chair; cane back with padded leather seat; casters; 40"T x 25"W x 19"D; 
Breckell Assoc Inc., Madison Ave, NYC. 
END TABLES: [2] custom made round beige formica end tables; plastic bases; 14" tall x 18" D.     
FOLDING CHAIR: Oak folding chair w/slatted seat and back; 36" tall x 20" wide. 

$140 - $160   
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403 

TABLES: [2] bed side tables; custom oak interior w/beige formica exterior; one cabinet door 
over two lateral stacking drawers; no name; 17"T x 28 1/2"W x 16"D. 
FOLDING CHAIR: Oak folding chair w/slatted seat and back; 36" tall x 20" wide.                     
TABLE:  Round wood candle stand table; tripod legs, 25" tall x 17 1/2" diameter. 

$280 - $320   

404 

FURNITURE SET: White painted wicker outdoor furniture including:  [5] barrel-back chairs 
with orange zippered double cushions (34" x 33"); [4] white painted wicker ottomans (15 1/2" x 
30") w/ orange cushions; [1] extra orange seat pad.  

$580 - $660   

405 
LOUNGERS: [4] outdoor loungers, white powder coated aluminum frames, white webbing with 
leather-like trim; wheels in back; 74"L x 24"W. 

$160 - $180   

406 

TABLE: Painted white wood table with extensions; hole for umbrella; approx 117" L x 43" W. 
CHAIRS: [8] white director's chairs; genuine hand-painted teak; webbed set & backs; Barlow 
Tyric brand; 23 1/2"H x 24"W. 

$300 - $350   

407 

CHAIR: White powder coated children's chair; aluminum frame; 15"T x 25"W.CART: Outdoor 
tea cart on wheels; white powder coated aluminum frame; Barlow Tyric brand; 26 1/2L x 32"W. 
CHAIRS: [2] folding chairs; aluminum frame, material backs & seats; Devro the original. 
TABLE: Custom brick red formica round side table; 16 1/2"T x 18"D. 
HAMMOCK: White net hammock w/ hanging accessories purchased from Hammock.com; 
cotton/nylon; as new. 
MISC.: [2] beige cotton patio table umbrella covers. 

$100 - $110   

408 
CHAIRS: Two [2] sling loungers w/ white powder coated aluminum frames & woven 
polyurethane backs; by Telescope Casual; 76" long. 

$70 - $80   

409 

SCULPTURES: [3] wood mask motif sculptures; primitive Indian motif; one stained red paint 
w/white eyes 11 1/4" x 9 1/2"; one stained red paint white/blk eyes w/hair meas: 13" x 10"; one 
stained with red paint white/black eyes 9 1/2" x 9 1/2"; mounted on a new stand. 

$210 - $240   

410 

CONTAINERS: [3] Idugao baskets, hand woven, natural color with black paint decoration, 
bulbous, 2 with lids. Size: hgt. 2-10", 1-8". 
POTTERY: [3] round painted South American/Peruvian pottery bowls; 1 footed; assorted sizes. 
EARTHENWARE/POTTERY: Large green glazed urn; bulbous shape, round opening with lip; 
27 1/2" tall x 23" diameter. 

$350 - $400   

411 

LAMP: [1] Gooseneck lamp with green & white cased glass shade; adjustable brass neck, 
telescopic arm; 13cmW x 15cmL  x 48cmT. 
SCULPTURE: [1] Hand carved wood animal (perceived as bull); painted black & white, black 
painted hooves; hand-wrought nails; jointed legs, applied ears; 27" tall. 
BENCH: [1] Hand crafted wood milk bench; peg construction; 19"T x 74"L x 16"W. 

$290 - $340   

412 
SCULPTURE: [1] Modern molded textile mask motif sculpture by Nagakura Kenichi (born 
1952); titled "Maskman";  Original box and cloth cover 

$630 - $720   

413 

DECORATIVE ART: Round pot w/ Peruvian motif; copper color; Christies East label, cat 
JP278/1; 5 1/2"T x 5 1/2" diameter. 
COAT RACK: Oak coat rack; wall mounted bar w/ four knobs; bamboo motif; 25"L x 3"T. 
DECORATIVE: Vintage 48" wood measuring stick; etched numbers w/black ink; 48" x 3". 
DECORATIVE: Vintage oak wood level; copper & brass marked "Elliot Lucas Elvicta", 
Gannook, Eng, no. 525, warranted correct; Circa 1875; 10" x 1". 
DECORATIVE: Vintage brass binoculars. (no markings) 
BOX: Vintage mahogany wood box w/original escutcheons; replacement handle, shrinkage all 
along the back; broken piece from the bottom is inside the box; 5"T x 8"W x 5"D. 

$200 - $230   

414 

RUG: Middle Eastern style runner wool rug w/ repeating stylized geometric panels in beige, navy 
and blue; ground filled with multi-colored symbols & separated by striped bands of navy & beige 
w/ multi-colored symbols;  Size: 11' L x 2.5' W. 

$450 - $520   

415 
RUG: Wool runner rug w/ alternating bands of geometric patterns; repeating diamond & stylized 
symbols in colors of red, blue and beige; partial fringe; 12' L x 2.5' W. 

$350 - $400   

416 
RUG: Indian style runner rug; multi-colored geometric bands repeating diamond and stripe 
pattern; red/blue/orange/green/navy/beige; Size: 12' L x 2.5' W. 

$240 - $280   
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417 
AREA RUG: Wool area rug w/ alternating bands of geometric patterns; repeating diamond & 
stylized symbols in colors of red, navy, blue, beige, yellow, green; fringe ends.  Size: 9' x 5 1/2'. 

$210 - $240   

418 

RUG: Middle Eastern style rug w/ repeating border in pink (faded red); blue/beige/grey/green, 
fringe ends; large stylized geometric panels on navy field; Size: 4 1/2' x 3'. 
AREA RUG: Wool American Indian hand-woven rug; repeating diamond pattern in 
red/navy/beige/green/coral/brown/grey; 52 1/2" x 31 1/2". 

$230 - $260   

419 
RUG: Hand-loomed Indian wool rug; repeating geometric patterns and repeating bands; 
navy/red/brown/beige/gold; 17' long x 3' wide. 

$320 - $360   

420 
RUG: Hand-loomed Indian style runner rug; geometric and stripe pattern; reds/browns/green & 
yellow; 10 1/2' long x 3' wide. 

$210 - $240   

421 RUG: Persian wool hand-loomed rug; blue/red/brown/gold; 5 1/2' long x 3 1/2' wide. $190 - $220   

422 

RUG: Hand loomed Persian rug; geometric pattern; navy/beige/red/blue; 8 1/2' long x 5' wide. 
RUG: Persian hand-loomed wool with fringe; stylized bug pattern with hour glass in center; 
Southwest/Caucasian (nomad) 5 1/2' x 3 1/2' 

$240 - $280   

423 
AREA RUG: American Indian cotton & wool blend area rug; totem pole central pattern, hand 
loomed; fringe at both ends; cable border; 5' x 7'. 

$240 - $280   

424 
AREA RUG: American Indian wool rug; hand loomed, with fringe; alternate geometric pattern in 
blue/red/navy/beige colors; 13' x 2 1/2'. 

$240 - $280   

425 
AREA RUG: American Indian wool rug; hand-loomed with double-thunderbird and diamond 
pattern with a 6" border; in multi-colors; 8 1/2 ft x 5 1/2 ft. 

$210 - $240   

426 

AREA RUG: Persian wool partial rug; the border was cut and a new end made; some original 
fringe; 46" x 37".  Note: cigarette burns on bottom. 
AREA RUG: Striped wool rug; faded on one side considerably; blue/red/orange. 

$210 - $240   

427 

WALL HANGING: Primitive Indian style; weaving; dominant serpent creature; hand crafted; 
beige, grey/blue, brown: stylized puma-like animal and geometric pattern around main figure; 80 
3/4" x 47" (image) Plexiglas/shadowbox: 90" x 55 1/2". 

$1300 - $1400   

428 
ART: Lithograph print on paper by Jack Silverman; Indian blanket motif; 30 " x 42"; limited 
edition 58/100; 1979 copyright; framed in Plexiglas. 

$320 - $360   

429 

ART: Lithograph print on paper by Jack Silverman; signed in pencil front lower left; Indian 
blanket motif; 44 1/2" x 29 1/2" x "; limited edition 25/100; 1975 copyright; mounted and framed 
in Plexiglas. 

$260 - $300   

430 

ART: Original oil on canvas by Joseph Reboli; image of white frame house, window, basket of 
tomatoes; shadow box frame; Christopher Gallery, Madison Ave, NY 212 737 3224; image: 10" 
x 18"; overall 11" x 19". 

$260 - $300   

431 
ART: Original oil on canvas by H. Patterson; "Bull" boat in water with man standing on the stern; 
in the likeness of the Bernard Madoff boat but it is not named; framed (1982). 

$230 - $260   

432 
POSTER: Framed lithograph paper poster titled "Davos"; Schweiz Switzerland Suisse, mountain 
scene, image: 39 1/2" x 24", light wood frame w/white mat, Plexiglas front 45" x 21 1/2". 

$110 - $120   

433 VOID   

434 

LINENS: Kitchen/dining linens (napkins and placemats). Single down comforter and single pad, 
[7] white towels and [1] black towel, [5] brown striped ticking table clothes approximately 8" 
diameter, assorted casual and formal kitchen linens, placemats, aprons and pot holders. 

$130 - $150   

435 

URNS:  [5] round pottery urns; vessels for liquid; 4 with handles. 
FRAMES: [6] assorted picture frames; 2 w/ painted fish, 1 black w/ white matte titled "Bernard"; 
3 misc.; 5" x 7" to 8" x 12".  
TRAY: Wood lacquer tray w/Oriental scene; 18" x 11". 
BASKETS: [2] round wicker baskets; large = 35" diameter (flat); small bowl basket 6 1/2" 
diameter; natural wicker. 

$190 - $220   
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436 

BASKETS: [7] woven wicker baskets; 3 square w/ round lids (small), 3 rectangular (large), & 1 
rectangular (medium). 
AMERICAN FLAG: American Flag; colorfast Polyester; 70" long x 58" tall. 
POTTERY:  South American/Peruvian Woman in chair shape decorative piece (painted); sticker 
on bottom "R"; approx. 6"T x 2.5"W x 3.5"D. 
BASKET: Woven wicker basket/tray; approx. 22" diameter; natural color. 
BUCKET: Painted fire can bucket; tin w/ outside painted white; black "5". 

$90 - $110   

437 

TRAY: Rectangular lacquer cigar tray w/ two cigars painted on front; initials of artist:  NH d' 
argent; approx 10" length. 
ASH TRAY: Trapezoid shaped crystal cigar ash tray; approx. 9" length. 
PAPERWEIGHT: "Baccarat" clear crystal starfish paperweight; 6" diameter. 
INKWELL: Clear crystal with pewter inkwell; round (button) shape; 5" diameter. 

$100 - $120   

438 

JUDAICA: St.silver Judaica cylinder candle holder w/ cutout letters in top; Made in Jerusalem; 
6" tall x 2 1/2" diameter. 
BRANDING IRON: Wrought iron branding iron w/ initial "F"' rebar shaft; rust finish; approx. 
24" length. 
FRAME: St.silver picture frame w/ golf theme; made in England; in original box; 17cmT x 
11.5cmW. 

$80 - $100   

439 

LAMP: White metal table lamp, 26" tall; 8" diameter polished white metal shade. 
LAMPS: [2] bronze plated floor lamps; Plexiglas mechanism; 42"T  x 23"W. 
LAMP: Bronze plated floor lamp; Plexiglas mechanism; 42"T  x 23"W. 
LAMP: Bronze plated desk lamp; Plexiglas mechanism; 12"T  x 23"W. 
CANDLE STICKS: [4] candle stick holders; 2 brass-plated; 1 copper; 1 copper/brass plated; 
ranging in size from 9" to 3" H. 
CANDLE STICKS: Hand-painted porcelain candle stick holders; purple/green/brown/ beige 
floral design; "Bizarre" by Claris Chris (Newport Pott, UK); 3"T x 4 1/2" diameter. 
CANDLE STICKS: Pair of faceted glass candle stick holders; colorless transparent; hexagonal 
shape; 2 1/2" diameter. 

$140 - $160   

440 

PICTURE FRAMES: [5] Santiago Portuguese silver picture frames; assorted sizes w/wood backs 
and stands. 
PICTURE FRAME: Black lacquer wood picture frame; made in Thailand. 

$21 - $24   

441 

DOOR STOP: Painted white scottie (dog) motif door stop (cast iron); tagged Polo Country Store, 
Easthampton 11 1/4"L x 3 3/4"T. 
BOX:  St.silver hinged cigarette box; Santiago of Peru; 5"L x 3 1/2"W. 
GLASSWARE: Hand-blown glass pitcher; 12 1/2" tall x 9" diameter. 
JUDAICA: Silver colored metal Mezuzah (door frame ornament); Frank Meisler design; in 
original plastic box; 4 1/4" T x 1 3/4"W. 

$59 - $68   

442 

TOOL: Black metal fireplace fork; 3 tines; 47 1/2" long. 
TOOL: Handmade all wood sweep fireplace broom; 53 /2" long. 
THROW: Hand-made stylized animals pattern throw; 2 panels (24" W each); 93" long x 48" 
wide; some age but not antique; some fringe. 

$160 - $180   

443 

BASKET:  Woven wicker basket w/ black stripe pattern; 16" tall x 18" diameter. 
BASKET: Woven wicker basket; black painted stripe around; 18" tall x 20" diameter. 
BASKET: Round woven wicker basket; no markings or patterns; 21" tall x 26" diameter. 
BASKETS: [6] natural wicker bread baskets assorted size and length; two lined w/cotton;  
Lengths: 33" to  14". 
BASKETS: [6] baskets various styles, shapes, & form; 1 painted red, 2 round; 1 woven wicker; 1 
reed; 1 small wood bowl; 1 small basket w/lid; and 1 small black painted basket. 

$90 - $100   
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444 

BIRD'S NEST:  w/pine cones, 4" diameter, 4" tall. 
BASKETS: [2] wicker woven baskets with handles; Lengths: 18" and 12". 
BASKET: Oval woven wicker basket lid; wooden handle; 30" long. 
BASKETS: [5] various shape and size baskets; 1 woven; 1 square wood/wicker; 2 wicker and 1 
natural. 
BASKET: Round wicker basket w/ lid; star and geometric pattern; 17" tall x 18" diameter; finial 
is loose. 
BASKET: Wicker basket with lid; ovoid amphora shape, ring base; 25" tall w/ finial; geometric 
pattern brown/beige; 18" diameter. 
BASKET: Wicker basket; minnow basket motif; 9 wood pegs inside; 52 1/2"T x 16" diameter. 

$360 - $420   

445 

WALL ART: Wood & wire American flag motif decorative wall hanging; fence plank motif; 
painted red, white & blue; 25 1/2"T x 48"W. 
DECORATIVE: Transparent colorless glass sailboat figurine; inscribed Jums; 9 1/2"T x 8"W. 
DECORATIVE: Hand-blown clear glass chimney; 16 1/2"T x 7" diameter. 
LAMP: Brass/Copper plated table lamp; weighted bottom; 18" tall.  Note: shade missing. 
BASKETS: Two (2) woven wicker baskets; including rectangular w/ handle (23"L x 12"W) and 
round (7 1/2"T x 7 1/4"D). 
PLATE: Oval terracotta floral motif plate; blue/green/red colors on beige base; 11"L x 9"W. 
CANDLES: Three (3) beeswax candles by Wolfman Gold & Co.; in tissue; 12"T x 3"D. 
TRAY: Oriental motif black enameled wood tray; rectangular shape w/round corners; 24" long. 
TRAY: Rectangular wood tray; heatproof/waterproof; Denmark by Lang Va; 23" long. 
BASKETS: Three (3) rectangular woven wicker baskets; various small sizes. 
BASKET: Round woven wicker basket; approx. 15" diameter. 
DECORATIVE: Wood wine rack; 38"T x 17 3/4"W x 6.5"D. 
DECORATIVE: Woven wood wine basket w/handle; 9"L x 7 1/2"W. 
DISH: Tiffany & Co. crystal dish; octagonal shape; Cocif tdmk; 3" diameter x 2" tall. 

$280 - $320   

446 

DECORATIVE: Two (2) souvenir round pot ash trays; Porto Ereole il Pellicano; grey with round 
border; 3 1/2"T x 5"W. 
DECORATIVE: Cast iron golfer motif door stop; 8 1/2"T x 7"W. 
DECORATIVE: Crystal jumping trout (fish) figurine; clear glass,  9"T x 5 1/2"W.  Note: fin is 
broken off. 
ART: Paper poster print Alberto Giacometti, Gallery Maeght; framed; 31" x 16 1/2".                        
DECORATIVE: White metal sailfish figurine on black base; copyright 1968 Weidlion, Inc., 
Bridgeport, CT; 6"T x 5" W. 
DECORATIVE:  White metal swordfish figurine on black base; copyright 1968 Weidlion, Inc., 
Bridgeport, CT; 10 1/2"T x 5"W. 
ART: Original oil painting on weathered wood plank; shoreline scene; signed by artist lower left; 
4" x 17 1/4"; Artist illegible (believed to be local). 
DECORATIVE: Wood miniature lifeguard chair; painted white; 15" x 5" x 6 1/2" 

$70 - $80   

447 

PICTURE FRAME: Pewter picture frame by Empire; felt back w/yellow linen lining; 6"T x 4"W.  
HUMIDOR: Dunhill brand brown Plexiglas humidor w/ removable lid; 4"T x 9"L x 6 1/2"D. 
DECORATIVE: Wood scale model boat w/ stand; hand constructed in distressed wood panels; 
nails on exterior are not oxidized; distressed finish on wood, keel is grey paint; wood stand is 
distressed red paint; 11 1/2"T x 41"L x 15"D. 
DECORATIVE: Magnifying oval Crystal glass paperweight; 1"T x 7"L x 4"W. 
LAMP: Copper plated gooseneck desk lamp; 26" tall. 
DECORATIVE: Mounted wood fish sculpture on wooden base painted black; weather vane 
motif; Base 10 1/2" x 25" x 5" (overall); fish  33" x 6 1/2". 
CLOCK: Westclox Big Bend model mechanical alarm clock; Model 10037. LaSalle, IL USA 
oval shape, 5" diameter. 

$270 - $310   
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448 

TOYS: Various toys; including paddle game, jacks, kite, lunchbox, deck of cards, etc. 
AWARD: Tiffany & Co. pewter drinking style cup; side engraved with "Wall Street Charity 
Fund, Eleventh Annual, Pro-Am 1996, Sponsor"; 4" tall x 3" wide. 
OFFICE SUPPLIES: Various office supplies including; 10 "D" batteries, box of staples, binding 
clips, HP-20 black ink cartridges (5), Panasonic cartridges (4), 500 sheet ream of white legal 
paper; binding clips; various pads, NASDAQ black vinyl note pad book; etc. 
LIGHT BLUBS: Two (2) partial boxes of light bulbs; various style bulbs including spot, flood, 
and tube. 
GAMES: Assorted games for artwork including stickers, paint, chalk, coloring books, and 
Lakeshore collage center. 
GAMES: Ten (10) board games including Monopoly, Memory game, puzzle, Guess Who, Clue, 
Sorry, chess, and checkers. 
GAMES: Ten (10) board games including Boggle, Trivial Pursuit, Sequence, Trivial Pursuit, 
Scrabble, Uno, Battleship, Connect Four, Pictionary, etc. 
AWARD: Beveled concave glass arc; transparent, colorless; back engraved "Fall BDG Classic, 
Low Net Runner Up, 1993"; 7" tall x 10" wide. 
AWARD: Blue Marlin bill with silver engraved crown plate; bill plaster filled at base, painted; 
base engraved "350 lb. Blue Marlin, Caught March 1975, Bimini Bahamas, by Bernard L. 
Madoff, aboard Bull III"; 30.75" long x 5" diameter (base). 

$220 - $250   

449 
HUMIDOR: Albert Dunhill brand, patent no. 2052828; lined in copper & cedar; burle walnut 
cabinet; original brass hardware; 1 Dunhill cigar cutter; humidifier 10 1/4" x 12"d x 4 1/2"h. 

$290 - $330   

450 TELEVISION: Sharp AQUAS liquid crystal 32” TV; surround sound; Model LC-32GA5U $700 - $800   

451 
TELEVISION: Sharp AQUAS liquid crystal 32” TV; Model LC-32D44U. 
TELEVISION: MGA analog 13” TV. 

$260 - $290   

452 

TELEVISION: RCA analog 13 inch television VHS player; Model T13060GY. 
TELEVISION: MGA analog 13 inch television. 
TELEVISION: Toshiba analog 13 inch television; Model CF1311J (1990 mfg date). 

$35 - $40   

453 

RADIO: Bose wave radio CD player. 
ELECTRONIC: Panamax MAX-5100 surge suppressor. 
AMP: Adcom GFA-5500 amplifier; 200 watts 2X channels. 

$330 - $380   

454 

DETECTOR: Nighthawk carbon monoxide detector; Model 900-0056. 
CLOCKS: [2] Equity brand LED alarm clocks; white plastic; Model 30227. 
CD/DVD PLAYER: Sony CD/DVD player; Model DVP-NS501P. 
SCALE: Terraillon brand digital scale. 
DETECTOR: Nighthawk carbon monoxide detector; Model 900-0056. 
RADIO: Bose wave radio CD player; Model AWRCIG. 
DETECTORS: [2] First Alert carbon monoxide detectors. 

$150 - $180   
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455 

TOASTER OVEN: Krupp's toaster oven w/broiler Model: TR0510. 
ESPRESSO MACHINE: Nespress (Switzerland) Espresso maker w/electric steamer Type D90 
Stainless steel w/black plastic trim. 
FOOD PROCESSOR: Cuisinart Professional model food processor; off white body color. 
COFFEE SERVERS: [2] st.steel thermal coffee servers; Alfi (Germany); Glass no. A7 57GN 7.0 
liter; Glass no. A7 57 GN 7.5 liter. 
WINE COOLERS: [3] st.steel insulated wine holders with lids; 5" top diameter. 
WINE BUCKET: Décor (Australia) plastic wine bucket. 
ICE BUCKET: Wood insulated ice bucket w/lid; 8" diameter.  
WINE HOLDER: Eurofelix/France silver wine holder; 5 1/4 diameter. 
ICE BUCKET: Small glass ice bucket; 5 1/4" diameter. 
COFFEE MAKERS: [2] Braun 12-cup coffee makers; Type 4077 (white, red & black). 
ELECTRONIC: Niles HDL-6 high definition speaker selection system. 
RECEIVER: Niles GTP-506 tuner/receiver. 
RADIO: Soundesign AM/FM radio; circa 1975; off-white plastic and Sony Sports AM/FM 
cassette travel radio; bright yellow plastic. 
CD/DVD PLAYER: Sony CD/DVD player; Model DVP-NS501P. 
CHOPPER: Black & Decker electric 2 cup Handychopper; white color. 
HAND MIXER: Van Wyck (Japan) hand mixer; white color; model VW-51. 
JUICER: Braun Citromatic juicer; white color; Type 4-979. 
BLENDER: Hamilton Beach Blender; crème color base w/glass beaker; Model 582. 
RADIO: Coby AM/FM/LW/SW pocket radio and  [2] Forecaster weather radios; models WX-28 
and WX-16. 

$350 - $400   

456 

COFFEE MAKER: Faberware brand coffee maker. 
IRON: Perm-press steam iron. 
TOOL: Wood level. 
LANTERNS: [2] Coleman lanterns; battery powered. 
HEATER: Space heater. 
HEATER: Equalizer heat booster. 
STEAMER: Jiffy Clothing steamer model no. J2; Union City TN; 120V. 
HEATERS: Toastmaster space heater; 1 sm brown PVLONIF space heater. 
VACUUM: Black & Decker Dustbuster 4.8V with wall mount. 

$130 - $150   

457 

HARDWARE: [12] packages of assorted screws and nails. 
TOOLS: Various garden tools; including 2 extension cords, sprinkler, weed eater, tree trimmer, 
hedge trimmer, hacksaw, and shovel. 
TOOLS: Makita electric finishing belt sander; Model No. B04510; double insulation, Black & 
Decker electric power buffer; 8" wheel; 1/3 HP output, 25' orange extension cord, Black & 
Decker electric power jig saw; two speed w/box, Power drill (avocado green) w/ partial drill bit 
set, Three level step wood step ladder, 24" wide floor duster w/ wood pole, Stanley wood plane 
tool; tempered steel. 
TOOL BOX w/TOOLS: Green painted metal toolbox w/ various tools; including hammer, axe, 
crowbar, box cutter, hacksaw, handsaw, pliers, carpenter's hammer, plastic box cutter, scissors, 
wrench, level, single edge blade, 4 Philips screwdrivers, 2 flathead screwdrivers, 1 shipmate, 1 
hoe, 1 shovel, 1 precision commercial stapler, and 1 yard stick. 

$170 - $190   
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458 

GLASSWARE: [2] cases of Napa red wine glasses; 16 total glasses;  transparent, colorless glass; 
Williams Sonoma brand. 
GLASSWARE: [3] clear glass pitchers, [9] clear glass coffee mugs, glass brandy decanter; 
transparent, colorless; 9"T x 8"D. 
CHINA: [14] plates; Ralph Lauren/Wedgewood bone china green/navy plaid w/gold lip; 
"Clarenden" pattern (1989); 12" diameter. 
CHINA: [2] white porcelain platters; 1 square & 1 round. 
GLASSWARE: [6] clear glass Kimax beakers; 2 - 18" tall; 1 -12" tall; 3 - 10" tall. 
MISC.: [2] boxes of seaglass potpourri, France; Esteban brand 
GLASSWARE: [12] cream color coffee mugs w/ imprints of the names of Long Island towns 
(Amagansett, Bridgehampton, etc.) in blue. 

$300 - $340   

459 

BAKEWARE: [5] stainless steel All-Clad pots; including a fry pan w/glass lid (13 1/2"), a; 1 qt 
stove pot w/glass lid (6"), a 2 qt stove pot w/glass lid (8"), a stove pot (8") and a 8 qt dutch oven 
w/glass lid. 
BAKEWARE: [5] various frying pans; including  Le Creuset enamel (6 1/2"), Wearever Teflon 
(7"), All-Clad Teflon (9"), All-Clad Teflon (10 1/2"), and All-Clad Teflon (12"). 
BAKEWARE: St.steel Inox oblong fish steamer; Italy, aluminum steamer pot w/ insert; 12" 
diameter. 
KITCHEN ACCESSORIES: [4] various cutting boards; including  small square wood, medium 
rectangular wood, large oval wood w/drain, 1 large rectangular, and white corning cutting board, 
square wood trivet, st.steel Amco box grater; 8" tall, Hoan salad spinner; beige & white; 9" 
diameter 
BAKEWARE: [5] various strainers; including Oxo mesh strainer (8");  aluminum steamer insert 
with handle, red enamel red strainer, aluminum steamer w/ handle pot insert, and aluminum 
collapsible steamer pot insert. 

$290 - $340   

460 

KITCHEN ACCESSORIES: [2] sets of Spode Salt & Pepper Shakers; black & white plastic; 8" 
tall, wood pepper grinder; 4" tall, [3] ceramic salt shakers (Japan); 2 1/2" tall. 
BAKEWARE: [14] various kitchen accessories; including 2 st.steel cookie sheets w/nonstick 
surface (17"), Corningware white glass baking dish (11" x 14"), 4  Teflon loaf pans (9"), 2 pcs 
Gourmetware Teflon round cake pans (9"), 2 Silverstone square Teflon cake pans (9"), st.steel 
tart pan (10"), and a Pyrex glass pie pan (11"), st.steel Cuisinart grand griddle; 13". 
KITCHEN ACCESSORIES: [3] Mepal-Service brown melamine mixing bowls; (1.5L, 2 L, 3 L), 
Copco brown melamine 2 quart mixing bowl, [2] Pyrex glass measuring cups;  including 1 cup 
size &  2 cup size, [6] st.steel measuring spoons, copper lobster shaped mold; 10" long, glass 
cake stand w/lid; 11" tall, [5] various pieces of pottery; including Pearsons beige ceramic canister 
(7 1/2"), Stoneware beige bread tray (14"), stoneware beige pitcher (4 1/2"), and 2 stoneware 
bowls B. Eiger for Henri Bendel (4 1/2"). 

$110 - $120   

461 

GLASSWARE: [5] glass mixing bowls; including 3 Bermioli-Rocca (4", 7", 9") and 2 Bermioli-
Rocca (6", 7"). 
KITCHEN ACCESSORIES: Green glazed pottery serving bowl; 10 1/2" diameter, wood salad 
bowl; 13 1/2" diameter, Baldelli (Italy) ceramic pasta bowl; white w/green and red; 14" diameter.
STONEWARE: [2] white ceramic platters; Ceramica-AAM, Italy; 22"T x 12 1/2"W. 
KITCHEN ACCESSORIES: [2] oval ceramic platters: including brown (16") and white (El 
Camino Products, Inc. 260 USA) 21 1/2", [2] EHII (East Hampton Industries Inc-USA) white 
plastic containers w/lids; 5 1/2" tall, [2] metal containers w/lids; 2" x 4" & 4" x 3", st.steel 
warmer; 23" Stelton (Denmark) designed by Arne Jacobsen. 

$140 - $160   
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462 

FLATWARE: [102] pieces of silver plated flatware; w/ large Anchor stamping on handle backs; 
including 9 piece serving set; serving ladle. 
UTENSILS: [20] various kitchen utensils; including 17 stainless steel skewers (16"), 1 fish grill 
basket, 1 st.steel barbeque grill spatula w/wood handle; and 1 stainless barbeque tongs (Taiwan), 
[23] various utensils; including 5 metal w/red enamel lobster crackers (5 1/2"L), 5 metal 6" 
lobster crackers, 12 metal w/wood corn on the cob holders, and 1 pr seafood scissors, [11] 
various utensils; including 1 Wustoff mincing knife #4740 (6 1/2"); 1 Inox st.steel ice cream 
scoop; 1 Inox 3" small strainer; 1 (Germany) stainless steel small melon baller; 1 Inox 8" st.steel 
grater w/handle; 1 Swing-A-Way metal manual can opener w/green handle; 1 Oxo (Taiwan) 
metal & black rubber veggie peeler; 1 metal wire cheese slicer; 1 pr Case (USA) 8" kitchen 
scissors; 1 stainless w/wood (Japan) 8" cheese slicer; 1 generic bottle opener metal w/ black 
plastic (4 1/2"). 
UTENSILS: [25] various utensils; including 12" stainless whisker, 12 1/2" Microplane stainless 
w/rubber handle, 7 misc. kitchen knives, 1 wood pasta measurer, 10 James Debarr (Taiwan) steak 
knives stainless w/wood handles, 3 white 5 1/2" ceramic knives, 1 Wusthof 15" knife, and 2 Ekco 
14 1/2" stainless/wood handle serrated bread knives. 
UTENSILS: [8] various utensils; including 2 Ecko wood spatulas, 1 Coolwood 14" spatula, 1 set 
teak wood salad server 14 1/2", 2 wooden forks 12", 1 Amco st.steel spatula 14", and 1 Ecko 13 
1/2" stainless and wood spatula. 
UTENSILS: [1] set Amco (Japan) stainless steel spoons 13" one slotted, one solid; 2 Amco 13" 
stainless steel serving forks. [2] Ecko (USA) stainless steel w/wood spoons; 12" long. 

$140 - $160   

463 

LADLE: Calderon (Italy) brand stainless steel soup ladle; 11" long. 
UTENSILS: [3] serving utensils DJ (Japan); 2 spoons and 1 fork; 13" lengths, [7] various 
utensils; including 1 silver-plated Christoph Wiman champagne stopper; 2 wood/cork wine bottle 
stoppers; 1 silver olive tong w/finger rings 4 1/2"; 2 black plastic Screwpull wine openers; and 1 
st.steel Wine Sceptre (wine chiller)., Cartier st.silver bottle opener; 5"  
TABLEWARE: Set of [12] pewter napkin rings, Set of [12] handmade clay napkin rings; 
wrapped asparagus motif, [10] teak wood napkin rings; 1 1/4" diameter. 
ACCESSORIES: Vintage cast iron "Coca-Cola" bottle opener; wall mount motif; "Starr" (mfg 
W. Ger.) Importer: Brown Company, Newport News, VA. 
TABLEWARE: [12] pewter fish place card holders; Smythson of Bond St., London; 1 pack 
Smythson gilded place cards, [1] sterling silver salt/pepper shakers; 2" tall. (in box) 
COASTERS: [6] various coasters; including 1 silver/wood wine bottle coaster w/green felt 
bottom (4" diameter); 3 silver wine bottle coasters (5 1/2" diameter); 2 Cini & Nils (Italy) metal 
& black plastic bottle coasters. 
CANDLES: [2] candles in silver buckets; Parks of London perfume votives; 2" tall. 

$90 - $100   

464 

NAPKINS: [10] red & white check pattern cotton napkins, [10] blue & white check pattern 
cotton napkins 
TABLE CLOTH: Red & white check pattern cotton table cloth. 
CHARGERS: [10] blue straw chargers (Switzerland); 14", [12] natural rattan/straw paper plate 
holders; 12 1/2" diameter. 
TRIVETS: [2] natural straw trivets. 
TOWELS: [2] Busatti (Italy) linen/cotton dish towels. 
APRON: Land's End blue denim apron w/2 rows of pockets. 
TRAYS: [3] bamboo trays. 
COASTERS: [13] coasters; including 5 marble 4" coasters, 4 sq 3 1/2" wood coasters, and 4 
Swing 4 1/4" round glass photo coasters. 
CANDLES: Candles, approximately 100 count; votives, 8", 10", & 12". 
NAPKINS: [24] Home James (Easthampton) green & orange cotton napkins, [12] Libeco 
(Belgium) cotton napkins; blue on white; fish motif pattern. 

$70 - $80   
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465 

KING BED SET: [10] various linens for king size bed; Canon Royale 50/50; 8 shams, 2 fitted 
king sheets and 2 duvet covers. 
TOWELS:  [6] beach towels; cotton terry; various forms & sizes. 
NAPKINS: [12] Ralph Lauren plaid napkins. 
TABLE CLOTHS: [6] linen table cloths; including 1 tan/white w/fringe (62" x 90"); 2 Ralph 
Lauren navy blue linen plaid (54" x 54"); 2 checked cotton tablecloths (red, blue); and 1 striped 
brown/white round table cloth. 
LINENS: [2] Calvin Klein beige silk duvets, [2] king size bed sheets; including 1 cotton beige 
flat sheet & 1 Ralph Lauren King blue Denim fitted sheet. 
COMFORTER:  King size down comforter. 
ASSORTED LINENS: Queen size bed linens of various forms; including [2] Ralph Lauren 
white/blue floral duvet covers, [1] Calvin Klein beige duvet, [1] cotton beige/blue stripe Ralph 
Lauren blanket, [2] RL blue denim fitted sheets, [12] RL blue denim standard pillow cases, [2] 
Claude made in Paris standard pillow shams white/blue cotton stripe, [4] RL blue denim standard 
pillow shams, [2] Calvin Klein beige/white stripe standard pillow cases, [2] pillow shams, and [1] 
queen fitted sheet. 
TOWELS: [18] assorted taupe colored towels; cotton, terry; including 6 bath, 6 hand, 4 wash 
cloths, and 2 bath mats. 
LINENS: [7] linen hand towels; made in Italy. 

$390 - $440   

466 

LINENS: shams; Made in Italy for Peacock Alley, Ralph Lauren pillow cases, various king size 
linens, various pillow cases. 
TOWELS: [27] green towels, including; 8 hand towels, 8 washcloths, and 11 bath towels. 
BLANKETS: [2] Indian style wool blankets. 
TOWELS:  [26] Calvin Klein taupe colored towels, cotton, terry; including 13 bath, 12 
washcloths, and 1 bath mat. 
COVERS: [8] patio terrycloth off-white lounge chair covers. 
TOWELS: [32] assorted taupe colored towels; including 5 bath towels, 4 hand towels, 2 floor 
mats, and 4 wash cloths, white beach towels; 100% combed cotton; Royal Velvet Fieldcrest. 

$560 - $640   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

467 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BOOKS: [22] Hardcover nonfiction books; including Parliament of Works, Tug of War, History of 
Venice, Kingdom of the Sea, Financiers, On Aggression, My People, Backlash, Eat More Weigh Less, 
Who's Who and What's What on Wall Street, For All Who Love the Game of Golf (Harvey Pennick), 
Collection of Poems (St. Vincent), and Lies and the Lying Liars Who Tell Them. 

BOOKS: [25] Hardcover fiction books; including Sons of Fortune; False Impressions; 12 Red 
Herrings; White shark; Runaway Jury; Pelican Brief; American Pastoral; Goodbye Columbus; 
The Professor of Desire; The Dying Animal; Third Helping; Final Cut; The Truth about Lauren 
Jones; The Winter Queen; The Investigation; Chutzpah; Within Tuscany; The Secret of Santa 
Victoria; Good as Gold; No Second Chance; Into Thin Air; and Pillar of the Earth. 
BOOKS: [24] hardcover fiction novels; including The Tenth Justice; Numbered Account; Gypsy 
Moth; Try to Piggy Snead; The 2nd Coming; The World is Made of Glass; The Curious Incident 
of the Dog in the Nighttime; A Novel; Plum Island; The Country Girl's Trilogy; Pretend You 
Don’t See Her; Riverside Drive; The Visitor; Blue Violet; Across the Bridge; Bad Girls Good 
Women; The Day After Tomorrow; End in Tears; Downtown; K is a Killer; and Rose. 
BOOKS: [21] hardcover fiction books; including Grace Abounding; A Rose in the Heart; The 
Company of Women; The Mosquito Coast; The Anatolian; The Bourne Identity; The Two Mrs. 
Grenvilles; Changing; Night Sins; The Godfather; Dreams of my Russian Summers; Men at Sea; 
The Fate of the North Atlantic; Life in our Times; Sofie's Choice; The Devil's Alternative; La 
Vida Pedro Martinez; and The Children of Sanchez. 
BOOKS: [21] hardcover fiction books; including Lincoln; The Prodigal Daughter; Charmed 
Lives; The Executioner's Song; In the Shadow of the Law; Bring on the Empty Horses; The 
Watchmen; Tales from Margaritaville; Criminal; Mongoose; For the Release of the Unbearable 
Urges; East of the Mountains; For Double Bind; The Juror; Torchlight; Hannibal; The River 
King; and Buffalo Afternoon. 
BOOKS: [16] hardcover Bios/Memoir books; including This Boy's Life; Just Desserts; Outside 

$120 - $140   



U.S. Marshals Service     *     Madoff II Auction     *     November 13, 2010 

Gaston & Sheehan Auctioneers, Inc.  Page 36 of 41 

 

Lot 
# Lot Description Estimated 

Price Range 
Sales 
Price 

 
 
 
 

467 
 

the Box; The House of Rothschild; Eleanor & Franklin; American Caesar; Women Coming of 
Age; Prince Charles; Adolph Hitler; John Huston An Open Book; Hollywood; My Story Ingrid 
Bergman; Haywire; A Life by Elia Kazan; Profiles in Courage; and Changing. 
BOOKS: [19] hardcover reference book; including Souvenir from Concord; The Bahamas; 
Shells; 2 copies Cruising Guide to New England Coast; Webster's New World Dictionary; Game 
Fishing; PGA Tour; The Lure of Ships; Reproductions of Etchings and Paintings by Bob Hines; 
The Ways of Game Fish; Super yachts; Piloting, Seamanship and Small Boat Handling; The 
Dragger; Bone Fishing; The Game Fishes of NE and SE Canada; and Diving Companion. 

468 

BOOKS: [18] magazines and paperbacks; including Yachting; New Yorker; New York; Social 
Life; NAMED  Manual; Listening to Prozac; Moloka'I; American Evita; No Second Chance; My 
Sister's Keeper; Action; The Kite Runner; Moon Palace; and Nemesis. 
BOOKS: [10] hardcover biographies & historic books; including About Ford; The Life of Alfred 
Hitchcock; Go Slowly Come Back Quickly; Ambassador's Journal; Overdrive; Blessings in 
Disguise; Homer; The Powers that Be; Washington Goes to War; Men's Lives:  ALL SIGNED 
WITH BM'S NAME ON INSIDE.BOOKS: [6] hardback business books; including; In Search of 
Excellence; Augustine's Law; In the National Interest; The Last Days of America; The Chosen 
Instrument; and Green Monday;  
ALL SIGNED ON INSIDE BY BERNARD MADOFF.BOOKS: [4] hardcover books; including 
The Youngest Science; 19 Purchase Street; Fallback; and Wolf Market;  
SIGNED BY BERNARD MADOFF ON INSIDE.BOOKS: [3] hardcover fiction books signed by 
Celia Taleo; including The Silence of the Lambs, Because it is Bitter and Because it is my Heart. 
BOOK, SIGNED BY AUTHOR:  Hamilton's Blessing, the Extraordinary Life and Times of our 
National Debt; signed by John Steele Gordon. 
BOOKS: [3] hardcover fiction books signed by Ruth Madoff;  including Lady's Maid, Passion 
Play, & The Prince of Tides. 

$260 - $300   

469 

MUSIC: [21] music CD's in plastic cases; assorted artists & titles; including Mick Jagger, Basia, 
Disco 54, Eagles, Luther Vandross, etc. 
MUSIC: [21] music CD's in plastic cases; including Pal Joey, Rod Stewart, Dorothy Scott, Harry 
Connick Jr., Barry White, Jimmy Buffett, Neil Diamond. 
BOOKS: [3] hard cover books; including Richard Avedon 1944-1999 photographs, Golf the 
History of an Obsession by David Stirk, The Americans, and Photographs by Robert Frank. 
BOOKS: [2] paperback books; including Edward Hopper the Art and The Artists by Gail Levin, 
and A Painted House by John Grisham, [19] paperback cookbooks; various titles & topics. 
BOOKS: [10] international cuisine cookbooks, 8 Hardcover, 2 paperback; including Vietnamese, 
Italian, & Chinese; titles include Feast of Italy, The Chinese cookbook, The Store Cookbook, 
food of Vietnam, Chinese and American Bar, etc. 
BOOKS: [14] various hard cover cookbooks; including Entertaining by M. Stewart, Campagnia 
Table, Country Garden Cooking, Julia Child & More Company, Country Weekend, Cucina 
Simpatica (2 copies), Taste of Summer, Boy Meets Grill, Verdura, American Kosher, Pasta, and 
Loaves and Fishes (2 copies). 
MUSIC: [3] CD's; one with case, two without cases Elissa Rollerstein; Oxygen, John Michael 
Jarre; Buddha Bar Party compilation. 

$160 - $190   

470 

EXERCISE EQUIPMENT: Life Fitness brand lifecycle exercise bike; Model 9500-HR; Life 
Fitness heart rate with fat-burning zone; cardio technology; handlebar sensors for measuring heart 
rate; Serial no. 218902. 
MISC.: Various pcs of exercise equipment; including exercise ball, work out mat and jump rope. 

$370 - $420   

 
 

471 
 
 
 

SHIRT: Gents grey cotton sweat shirt w/ MADF square logo front; Russell brand; size XXL. 
CLOTHING: [13] various cotton tee shirts w/ Madoff logos; including 2 tan Madoff Corp (XL), 
1 green Madoff Corp (XL); 1 white Bull T-shirt w/green boat (XL); 3 white Bull t-shirts with 
emb. Flags (L); 3 white Montauk Corp 2004 (L); 2 with Madoff Securities on front pocket (XL); 
1 "Bull" on pocket MADF (XL). 

$330 - $380   
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471 

CLOTHING: [7] gents white Polo golf brand golf shirts w/ embroidered "Bull" and crossed flags 
(6 new w/tags); large size. 
CLOTHING: [3] gents tan khaki colored Outer Banks brand golf shirts w/ Bull boat image; lg. 
CLOTHING: [9] gents grey pullover cotton sweatshirts w/ "Madoff Beach" and a lobster on left 
front; XL size. 

472 

CLOTHING: [5] Charvet long-sleeve dress shirts embroidered "BLM"; including 2 blue stripe, 1 
grey & white checkered, 1 med blue, and 1 light blue. 
CLOTHING: Gents short sleeve Lacoste dress shirt w/Madoff on label inside collar; lt blue & 
white check pattern. 
CLOTHING: [4]  men's outerwear w/ various Madoff embroideries; including a black fleece 
"MADF" pullover, a blue fleece "Bull" pullover; a black jacket w fleece lining with "Bull" & 
crossed flags (XL). 
HATS: [8] khaki "Sitting Bull" with boat image fishing hats; including 2 green & 6 red; new with 
tags Supplex (by Dupont). 
HATS: [3] fishing hats w/Madoff genre customization; 1 green bull hat embroidered with "Bull" 
& boat (Farenheit), 1 black hat (Adams), & 1 white hat (Adams). 
SHOES: Gents Nike suede sneakers w/ MADF embroidered heel; size 10. 
CLOTHING: Gents Polo brand bathrobe; Madoff on label 100% cotton. 
CLOTHING: Ladies white blouse (Madoff dry cleaning tag in black ink); size 1. 
CLOTHING: Coral colored cotton hoodie w/zipper Monogrammed Est. 1938; "BLM" on tag, J 
Crew; large size. 

$230 - $260   

473 

SWEATERS: [6] ladies cashmere sweaters; Trillion & Drumohr brand; including 2 grey, 1 green, 
1 navy, and 2 brown. 
SWEATERS: [4] ladies wool/cashmere sweaters; TSE Sport Johnston Escorpion brand; 
including 1 black, 1 blue, 1 beige, and 1 green. 
SHORTS: [2] pair small ladies shorts; Colorsystem brand; 1 white & 1 beige. 
PANTS: [1] pair ladies beige capri pants. 
SHIRTS: [4] gents Lacoste polo style golf shirts; including 1 yellow, 1 navy, 1 beige, and 1 blue.
SHIRTS: [3] gents white tee shirts; medium size; "Main Street Wholesale Meat" on front. 
SHIRTS: [3] gents grey Montauk logo t-shirts; large size; Authentic Pigment. 

$110 - $130   

474 

SHOES: [18] pair gents Belgian brand leather dress shoes; Size 9; blk w/mauve trim; bloodstone 
w/blk trim; brown w/blk trim; black tassel w/shoe horns; brown snakeskin w/blk trim; brown 
w/blk trim; bloodstone w/blk trim; orange w/blk trim; brown snakeskin w/blk trim; brown leather 
w/blk trim; blk ostrich; blk snakeskin; blue w/grey trim; blue w/blue snakeskin trim; blue leather 
w/blk trim; blue leather w/blue trim; brown w/brown trim; one shoe bag. 

$630 - $720   

475 

SHOES: [10] pair gents orange leather shoes; beige suede; brown suede; light tan leather; dark 
tan leather; light tan leather w/tie; navy w/brown leather tie and white stitch; light tan Swamps; 
Tod beige penny loafer; black Prada; red Prada.  Size 9. 
SHOES: [13] Swamp slippers brown leather; Cole Hahn brown w/ties, Perry Topsiders brown 
leather w/tie; Polo brown w/tie; Merrell black; LL Bean brown leather w/ties; Sperry Topsiders 
Brown leather; Topsiders white canvas; Topsiders Blue canvas; 2 prs Havianas flip flops brown; 
Flojos black flip flops; Aloha Hawaiian Tropic flip flops black; Crocs orange, Size 9. 
BOOTS: [2] pair gents rain boots; including black topsider, tall rubber (size 9) and white Rugged 
Shark (size 11); made in China. 

$210 - $240   
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476 

BELTS: [11] ladies various motif belts; including beaded belt (size SM);  tan canvas/leather belt 
w/ brass buckle, Italy Trillin of Palm Beach (size 69); medium brown canvas Italian Trillin of 
Palm Beach Size 28; bloodstone woven leather belt w/ leather buckle (size 28); 1 woven multi 
color (grey beige brown) belt by Jaeger England; Coach tan leather belt (size 38); ostrich belt 
Henri Lehr w/metal buckle (size Med); black leather Celine Paris (Size SM); and leather w/silver 
studs Kenzo (size Med) . 
BAGS: [3] leather clutch bags; including black w/zipper Atlantic Golf Club; brown leather 
Connolly w/ zipper; and black leather Connolly w/ zipper. 
PURSE: Ladies woven cane two-piece purse w/black geo design; corded w/cotton cord handles. 
SHOES: [6] pair ladies leather loafers; including Maraolo size 37 1/2; Maraolo brown leather 
penny loafers; Swamp brown loafers w/white stitching; Barney's NY loafers black w/brown 
leather string (Size 7); Tods Italy brown leather penny loafers (size 37); and Santoni brown 
leather slippers (Size 7). 
SHOES: [10] pair ladies sandals; including green Birkenstocks; Le Coq Sportif black w/red 
lining; G Series white leather; Teva black flips; K Jacques St Tropez; leather silver sequin Betty 
Boops; Havianas blue/pink; Lambertson Truex white alligator sandals; Lacoste white leather heel 
sandals; and white leather FitFlops, pair of cedar shoe trees 
BOOTS: [2] pair of ladies outdoor rain boots; including yellow rubber boots (size 5) & black 
Clarks (size 6M). 
ASSORTED HANGERS: slatted and pants hangers with rubber cover and clips. 

$360 - $410   

477 

BELTS: [3] cloth material belts; 1 powder blue, 1 maroon, and 1 navy. 
BELTS: [7] gents Charvet brand braided material belts; various colors; Size 38. 
BELTS: [4] Malcolm brand braided material & leather belts, France; various colors; sz 36 to 40. 
BELT:  Gents Bruno brand red braided material belt; brown leather ends; size 38. 
BELTS: [11] Polo brand belts; various styles including nylon & leather; assorted colors and 
styles; Size 38. 
BELT: Gents Wam Filital brand brown leather belt; brass buckle; size 110. 
BELT: Gents black reptile leather belt; Italy; size 52. 
BELT: Gents Richard Gampel brand navy blue suede belt; Paris; size 38. 
BELTS: [3] assorted braided leather belts; Made in China. 
BELT: Gents Michelle D. brand black & white nylon belt; size LG. 
BELT: Gents Barring Hunter plaid material belt; blue/yellow/red colors. 
BELTS: [3] gents assorted color nylon belts; 1 beige, 1 brown, and 1 blue. 
BELTS: [2] Gents Martin Dingman brand nylon belts w/ leather end pcs; orange & blue. 

$110 - $130   

478 

HATS: [25] fishing/baseball hats w/ Logos; including Atlantic Golf Club, Shelter Island, Able, 
Duck Club, Intervourc, etc. 
HAT: Old style NY Mets baseball hat; blue w/orange lettering. 
HATS: [2] fishing hats; including Bourse De Paris (green) & Catch & Release (yellow). 
VISORS: [2] gents white material sun visors. 
HATS: [5] bucket style fishing hats; including The Fishhouse (2), Atlantic Golf Club (2), & 
Montauk; white, beige, & denim colors. 
HATS: [8] Ladies Wide-brim straw hats; various styles; color of beige to white. 
HATS: [2] men's brimmed straw hats; Reebok & Greg Norman brands. 
EYE WEAR: [3] pair ladies glasses; including Scojo amber sunglasses, Cristal Jaune Power 300 
Innovision readers, & Titanium Oliver Peoples; 1 cleaning cloth. 
HATS: [6] men's Bucket Hats; including Atlantic Golf Club 1 khaki, 1 white; 1 nylon rain hat 
Bunion, Killarny Golf & Fishing Club nylon, Imperial navy, and white Palm Beach Golf Club. 
HAT: Gents fleece stocking hat; Atlantic Golf Club logo. 

$200 - $230   
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479 

CLOTHING: [4] ladies turtleneck shirts; including 2 white Juicy Couture brand (sm), one white 
Polo brand (sm), & 1 blue Polo brand (med). 
CLOTHING: [9] ladies long sleeve white tee shirts; including  3 Gap (XS), 1  Gap (sm), 1  Grass 
Roots (Sz 1), 2 Petit Bateau (Sz 14A), 1  Firehouse (sm), 1 Lillap (sm), 1 Hot Chilly (sm). 
CLOTHING: [2] ladies long sleeve tee shirts; including grey Gap SX; 1 beige Anton Sport. 
CLOTHING: [4] various ladies shirts; including grey Montauk t-shirt (sm), 1 black Jacqueline 
West (size 2), 1 white Juicy Couture (sm); 1 white Kid Cool (med). 
CLOTHING: Ladies white Polo brand golf shirt; size small. 
CLOTHING: Ladies Ralph Lauren USA cotton sweatshirt; blue w/ red collar & white USA 
lettering; small size. 
CLOTHING: Ladies red cashmere turtleneck sweater; small size.  
CLOTHING: [4] pair ladies yoga pants; 1 black Hardtail brand (med), 1 black Gap (sm); 1 white 
Gap (sm); and 1 white Blanc Bleu (Size 0). 

$70 - $80   

480 

CLOTHING: [8] ladies button-down polo style shirts; including  1 black Faconnable (XS); 1 
white Lacoste (size 6); 1 grey Lacoste (size 40); 1 navy blue Lacoste (size 38); 1 brown Lacoste 
(size 38); 1 light blue Lacoste (size 38); 1 black Lacoste (size 38); and 1 black Lacoste (size 38). 
CLOTHING: [4] ladies long sleeve Lacoste golf shirts; all sz 38; including black and white colors. 

CLOTHING: [4] ladies sweaters; including J Crew cable knit v-neck sweater (sm); 1 yellow 
cashmere Polo (sm); 1 Agnes B brand (sm); and 1 Blanc Bleu button down (med). 

$70 - $80   

481 

CLOTHING: [3] bath robes; including 1 Cabana club robe blue/white (SM); 1 Polo 100% cotton 
robe (xxs); and 1 Polo tan plaid 100% linen robe (sm/med). 
CLOTHING: [4] pair casual pants; including  2 Gap blue jeans (size 2), 1 Vitamina jeans (size 
44), and 1 white Blanc Bleu jeans (size 38). 
CLOTHING:  [6] pair ladies casual pants; including 1 khaki Ralph Lauren (size 2); 1 khaki Gap 
short (sm); 1 J. McLoughlin khaki (size 4); 1 khakiBlanc Bleu (size 38); 1 khaki Voigner (size 4); 
1 black  khaki J. McLoughlin (size 4);  and 1 black khaki Voigner (sz 4). 
CLOTHING: [4] pair ladies shorts;  1 khaki DuJour, & 2 Jolie (sz 4); 1 Kiltee khaki (sz 2). 
CLOTHING: [2] Ladies Button down shirts:  1 beige Polo sport (med), and 1 blue Moreno 
Martina de Firenze. 
CLOTHING: [4] ladies outerwear; including 1 beige zippered, 1 green, 1 black, and  1 red; all 
size small. 
CLOTHING: [4] ladies raincoats; including 1 Int'l Marine Wear Vermont yellow rubber; 1 Blanc 
Bleu zippered black jacket; 1 orange PVC hooded raincoat; 1 Patagonia fleece beige w/blue trim, 
zippered;  and Napapigir brown fleece w/Norway flag; sm & xs. 

$180 - $200   

482 

CLOTHING: [6] bathrobes; including Charve (Size 5) one blue, one white (new in pkg); Cabana 
Club White XL; Bernard Co White one size; 1 Blue Brooks Bros XL; 1 red/black Polo XL; Polo 
tropical. 
CLOTHING: [13] gents assorted boxer underwear; size XL. 
CLOTHING: [13] men's bathing suits; assorted brands; large size. 
CLOTHING: [32] pair of gents socks; including 13 black, 7 white, 1 grey, 5 blue, 1 red, 1 
burgundy, and 4 tan. 

$100 - $110   
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483 

CLOTHING: [19] various tee shirts; including 2 Lg J Crew White; 1 Lg Polo White; 1 L Grey 
Banana Republic; 4 Lg Gap Black; 1 James Perse (Size 3) black; 1 James Perse (Size 3) taupe; 1 
James Perse (Size 3) blue; 1 James Perse (Size 3) charcoal; 6 Montauk T-shirts (3 blue Size L, 1 
blue size XL; 1 Grey Size L; One Light Grey Size L); and 1 light grey Polo (Med).CLOTHING: 
Two (2) pair gents shorts; including khaki Polo shorts, size 36; 1 white athletic shorts, size XL. 
CLOTHING: [11] short sleeve polo style shirts; including 3 black Lacoste size 6;  1 Polo/Atlantic 
Golf Club XL; 4 blue Polo Atlantic Golf Club; 1 white Polo XL; 1 blue Polo XL; and 1 blue 
Blanc Bleu XL. 
CLOTHING: [9] long sleeve polo shirts;  including  khaki Blanc Blue (large); 1 black Victoire 
Hommes (XL); 1 pink Blanc Bleu (XL); 1 purple Victoire Holmes (XL); 1 light blue Blanc Blue 
(large); 1 white Victoire Hommes (XL); 1 blue (XL); 1 light blue Blanc Bleu (XL); and 1 yellow 
Blanc Bleu (XL). 
CLOTHING: [6] sweatshirts; including 4 black Atlantic Golf Club (one size); a red Nantucket 
(Medium); a yellow Polo (Large). 

$70 - $80   

484 

CLOTHING: [5] Turtleneck sweaters; including  1 grey Polo (medium); 1 yellow (no brand); 1 
crimson (Size 48); 1 white Gap (XL); and 1 black Paul Smith (XL). 
CLOTHING: [10] sweaters; including  cashmere dark Grey Prada (size 2); 1 black Bobby Jones 
vest w/ Atlantic Golf Club; 1 yellow Egyptian cotton Michael Thomas (large); 1 dark blue 
linen/cotton J Crew (large); yellow cashmere J Crew cashmere (Size L); Club Monaco (Size L) 
100% cotton; Michael Thomas black (Size L) Egyptian cotton; Light Blue Club Monaco (Size 
L);1 Polo navy 100% cotton yellow (Size L); 1 yellow Polo cable knit 100% cashmere.  
CLOTHING: [8] pieces of gents outerwear; including beige long sleeve; 2 pcs khaki Paul Smith 
(UK) Size 17; Cerruti print flannel;  2 windbreakers, Sun Mountain 100% Polyester & headwind 
solo (reg mark); Cutter & Buck black windshirt w/duck 1921 logo on chest; Cutter & Buck tour 
logo on arm 100% polyester; all size large. 

$130 - $150   

485 

CLOTHING: [13] gents button-down shirts; including 1 Polo two-denim (large); 1 green Blanc Blue 
(XL); 1 beige Blanc Bleu (XL); 1 brown Polo (large); 1 denim Polo (large); 1 blue and 1 beige 
Boulevard beige (silk/cotton); 1 Hartford (linen); 1 khaki Blanc Bleu (large); black button-down Paul 
Smith (England); 1 khaki Blanc Bleu; 1 Polo Denim (linen) sz L; and 1 plaid 100% cotton. 
CLOTHING: [2] gents short sleeve button down shirts; 1 "Island Hawaiian" shirt; 1 Polo linen sz L. 
CLOTHING: [2] Arthur & Fox blue blazers; (linen/silk) blend. 
TIES: [2] silk ties; 1 Charvet & 1 Alain Cigaret Paris. 

$110 - $120   

486 

CLOTHING: [2] pair gents corduroy pants; 36" x 30"; made in Macau (no brand); 100% cotton. 
CLOTHING: [9] pair gents jeans; including 7 Levi 36" x 30" blue jeans; 1 pr Polo white men's 
jeans; 1 pr Hugo Boss blk men's jeans. 
CLOTHING: [4] pair gents casual pants; including  1 Hugo Boss olive/khaki; 1 lt khaki (36" x 
32"); 1 J crew white linen (34" x 30"); and 1  J Crew pink linen (34" x 30") pants. 
CLOTHING: Gents Blanc Bleu brand yellow cotton pants; large size. 

$46 - $52   

487 

CLOTHING: [16] pair various casual pants; including 1 Banana Republic 35" x 30" khaki pants; 
4 Banana Republic 35" x 30" white chino pants; 3 prs Banana Republic light chino pants 35" x 
30"; 1 size 52 Laura Prana; khaki pants linen; 1 orange Lacoste size 34 khaki pants; 1 pr Lacoste 
light blue khaki; 1 blue Polo khaki 35" x 30" khaki; 1 blue khaki Polo 35" x 30"; 1 Polo rose 36" 
x 30" khaki; 1 white Mason size 50 khaki; and 1 J Crew 34" x 30" khaki pant; Sizes 34-52. 
CLOTHING: [2] pair Sailmakers Murphy & Nye sailwear pants; 1 green & 1 orange; 36"x30". 
CLOTHING: [8] sweatshirts w/ logos; including 2 navy w/ "Michigan"; 1 red "Penn State"; 2 
grey "Montauk"; 2 grey "Penn State"; grey hoodie Syms label School of Business; 2 "Montauk" 
hoodies; Orvis grey fleece sweatshirt w/emb fishing basket; and blue fleece Timberland Atlantic 
Golf Club zip; all size XL. 

$150 - $170   
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CLOTHING: [16] jackets; including blue Bobby Jones; Ralph Lauren windbreaker (XL); Red 
Ralph Lauren w/plaid high neck collar and partial zipper; Duckster navy windbreaker Atlantic 
Golf Club (XL); Gear brown fleece (XXL); Cutter & Buck forest green 1921 Duck (large); full-
zip black Duckster (large); Duckster beige windbreaker Hershey Country Club (XL); Zero 
Restriction black zip up (large); Green pullover Atlantic Golf Club by Thunderland (XL); 
Orange/red button up/zipper jacket by Kenzo; zip up windbreaker Retrejka insulated (XL); J. 
Taverniti navy blue jacket zip up w/hood in collar; black insulated windbreaker Victorinox 
(large); leather-like Swaine Adeney plaid lining and corduroy collar (XL); and yellow slicker 
Against the Elements w/hood (XL). 

$110 - $120   

489 

SUNGLASSES: Vintage men's Ray Ban Wayfarer sunglasses tortoise shell frames with yellow 
metal plating; glass green lenses w/original vinyl case. 
SUNGLASSES: Non-prescription reader RX2000 sunglasses (France: Poulloux) wht plastic 
SUNGLASSES: Noir black fit-over green sunglasses with original vinyl brown case. 
HAIR DRYER: Super Solano brand hair dryer; model 232-K; 125 volts. 
MASSAGER: Electronic hot Acupressure Massager; Health Winner brand; Model # H88-A. 
ACCESSORIES: Motion sickness device release band device, with two 3V batteries. 
MISC.:  Portable Oxygen tank and mask unit; including regulator and carrying case. Model 4020, 
Nageldinger from Westbury, NY, 400psi, 2000 lbs total. 
MIRROR: Beveled glass door mirror; door/wall mount type Hayne; 60"T x 20"W. 
HUMIDIFIER: Durable Healthcare Products Cool Mist Humidifier; Mdl 2500; 1 1/4 gallon. 
HAT: Ladies bucket type blue Performance tech gear hat. 
ACCESSORIES: [10] clear lucite drawer organizer units:  2 pcs 17 1/2" x 13"; 2 rectangles 11"W 
x 8" H; 2 pcs rectangles 10 1/2" x 3 1/4"; 2 pcs rectangle 6 3/4" x 3 1/2"; 2 pcs square 3 1/2". 

$130 - $150   
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